Yahoo! News Survey - 20250324

Sample 1,677 U.S. Adults
Conducted March 20 - 24, 2025
Margin of Error  +2.7%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 38%
Off onthe wrong track . ... oo 50%
N Ot SUNE . e 12%

2. Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

UNAer CONIOl oo e e 28%
OUL Of CONIOl e e e e e e e 59%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 13%

3. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable = Favorable able vorable able know
Donald Trump 28% 16% 44% 8% 44% 52% 4%
JD Vance 22% 17% 39% 9% 39% 48% 12%
Elon Musk 21% 18% 39% 10% 45% 55% 6%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 18% 24% 42% 11% 32% 44% 15%
4. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?
Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
The Democratic Party 12% 23% 36% 21% 33% 54% 11%
The Republican Party 17% 25% 41% 13% 37% 49% 9%
Tesla 13% 24% 37% 13% 36% 49% 14%
Canadians 37% 33% 69% 9% 4% 13% 18%
The Department of
Government Efficiency
(DOGE) 22% 18% 40% 9% 35% 44% 16%
The Department of
Education 25% 29% 54% 14% 18% 32% 13%
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5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 26%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 18%
AP OV 44%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 9%
Strongly disapprove . ... 41%
DS AP P OV ... e 50%
Ot SUNE e e 6%

6. In general, do you think Donald Trump has spent the first two months of his second term...

Focused on America’s most important iSSUES ...ttt 43%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important ............. i 45%
N Ot SUME . e e e 12%

7. Which one of the following is the most important issue to you when thinking about the state of the country?

oSt Of lIVING et e 23%
B CONOMY e 23%
Government SPENAING ... ..ottt e 8%
Mg At ON . 11%
Race relations ... o 1%
O] 1 1 o= (= 4%
DBMIOCIACY ..ttt 12%
Yoo (o 1o 1%
EAUCAtION .o e 3%
Climate Change ... .o e 3%
HealhCare ... e 5%
O] 10 T 3%
N O SUNE e e 4%

8. And which of the following do you think is the most important issue to Donald Trump based on the actions he
has taken so far in his second term?

COSt Of lIVING .ot e 2%
B CONOMY oo e 9%
GovernmMeENnt SPENAING - ... u ittt ettt e 25%
10 1011 = 1o ) o 37%
RacCe relations ... .o e 1%
@ 7 1 o= (= 1%
DBIMOCIACY ettt ettt e e e 2%
Yoo {0 T T 1%
EUCAtiON . e 1%
Climate Change ... 0%
Healhcare . ... e 1%
M e 1%
1N o) T 19%
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9. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap- Disap-

approve approve Approve prove prove prove
Cost of living 16% 19% 34% 13% 42% 54%
Government spending 28% 14% 42% 11% 36% 47%
The economy 21% 19% 39% 12% 39% 51%
Immigration 33% 15% 48% 11% 34% 44%
Diversity, equity and
inclusion (DEI) 26% 15% 40% 8% 38% 45%
Transgender issues 35% 12% 47% 7% 34% 41%
Democracy 23% 16% 39% 9% 38% 48%
The Israeli-Palestinian
conflict 18% 18% 36% 10% 31% 41%
The war between Russia
and Ukraine 21% 18% 39% 8% 36% 44%

Not sure
11%
11%
10%
7%

14%
12%
13%
23%

17%

10. Looking back on his first two months back in office, has Donald Trump been a better or worse president than

you expected?

=Y 1 (Y 30%
L1 0] £ 41%
ADOUL TNE SAME . e 22%
N o) T 7%

11. Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about Donald Trump?

He is changing America forthe better ... ... i 4
He is changing America for the worse ....... ... i 4
He is not really changing anything ........ ..o i e
Ot SUNE o e

12. Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about Donald Trump?

He poses a real threat to democracy —it's not justtoughtalk ................ ... .. ... .. 4

He likes to talk tough, but he is not threatening democracy ..................cccoooiints. 3

N Ot SUME .t e 1
13. Would you favor or oppose Canada becoming America’s 51st state?

= 0 1

1o o =7 5

N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 2
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14. Would you favor or oppose America annexing Greenland?

FaV O o 19%
L7 o] o0 1= 49%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 32%

15. Donald Trump just signed an executive order to shut down the U.S. Department of Education. Do you think
this department should be...?

SUL JOWN e 27%
PrES IV e . e e 53%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 19%

16. Donald Trump recently invoked the Alien Enemies Act of 1798 — a wartime law that hasn’t been used since
World War Il — in order to deport more than 200 Venezuelan migrants without immigration hearings. Do you
favor or oppose these deportations?

Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

7= Yo ) 36%
L o] 00T P 41%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 23%

17. Donald Trump recently invoked the Alien Enemies Act of 1798 — a wartime law that hasn’t been used since
World War Il — in order to deport more than 200 Venezuelan migrants accused of being gang members without
immigration hearings. Do you favor or oppose these deportations?

Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

BV O oo 45%
L o] 00T 36%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 18%

18. After Donald Trump ordered these deportations, a federal judge in Washington, D.C. temporarily blocked him
from using wartime powers to quickly remove migrants, ordering the administration to turn the planes around so
the court could review the case. The administration did not comply with the judge’s order. Which comes closest
to your view?

It was wrong for Trump not to comply with the judge’s order; this issue should be resolved in

70 o 54%
It was right for Trump not to comply with the judge’s order; the courts should not be able to stop
the president from deporting people ... 32%
N Ot SUNE .t e e 14%

19. Donald Trump called the judge who blocked the deportations a "lunatic" and demanded that he be "im-
peached" by Congress. Do you think the judge in this case should...?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Be impeaChed ... 26%
Not be impeached ... ... o e 55%
N Ot SUIE .t e 19%
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20. Donald Trump called the judge who blocked the deportations a "lunatic" and demanded that he be "im-
peached" by Congress. In response, Supreme Court Chief Justice John Roberts issued a rare statement saying
that "impeachment is not an appropriate response to disagreement" with a court’s decision. Do you think the
judge in this case should...?

Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Be impeached ... 21%
Not be impeached ... ... e e 57%
N Ot SUIE e e e 22%

21. In general, which comes closest to your view about Donald Trump and the courts?

Unelected judges should not be able to stop Trump from implementing his agenda. Trump
should do whatever it takes to work around them, including defying their decisions if necessary

......................................................................................... 20%
The courts are there to act as a check on the other branches of government. Trump should
follow the law and obey judicial decisions, even if he disagrees withthem ................ 63%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 17%

FaVOr o e e 49%
L o] 001 27%
Ot SUNE it e e e e e 24%

23. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE) led by Elon
Musk is cutting federal spending?

A o] 0] (0117 37%
D =T=T o] ] 0 /= 48%
N Ot SUNE .t e 15%

24. Which of the following comes closest to your view of DOGE?

DOGE is making things worse by cutting essential government services ................. 44%
DOGE is making things better by cutting wasteful government spending ................. 38%
N O SUNE . e 18%

25. Which of the following comes closest to your view of Elon Musk?

He is mostly trying to help the country ... ... 36%
He is mostly trying to help himself ... e 52%
N Ot SUIE et e 12%

26. How would you describe the influence Elon Musk has with Donald Trump?

T00 MUCK o e e 54%
NOt BNMOUGN L e 2%
ADOUL Mgt o e 30%
I o) 11 14%
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27. Have you ever owned or leased a Tesla vehicle?

YES - NAVE 0N NOW .ottt et e et e e e e e e 2%
Yes - had one previously, but NOt NOW ... ..o e 2%
N O ot 96%

28. Would you consider owning or leasing a Tesla in the future?

YOS i e 18%
N O ettt e e 67%
N O SUNE . e e e 13%
Not asked - currently OWN/Iease ...........oiuiiiu i 2%

29. Is Elon Musk the reason why you wouldn’t consider owning or leasing a Tesla in the future?

Elon Musk is the whole reason ... ... o e 20%
Elon Musk is part of the reason ... ... o 17%
Total whole / part of reason .............. i 37%
Elon Musk is not part of the reason ... 27%
Ot SUIE e e 3%
Not asked - currently OWN/Iease .........c.oiuiein i 2%
Not asked - Would consider owning/leasing in the future ornotsure ..................... 31%

30. Is Elon Musk the reason why you own or lease a Tesla or would consider owning or leasing a Tesla in the
future?

Elon Musk is the whole reason ... ... i e 1%
Elon Musk is part of the reason ... ..o 1%
Total whole / part of reason ... ... i 2%
Elon Musk is not part of the reason ... .. 1%
N O SUNE . e e e 18%

Not asked - Do not currently own/lease and would not consider it in the future or not sure 80%

31. During his first two months back in office, Donald Trump has imposed tariffs on imports from some of
America’s biggest trading partners, and he says he plans to impose even broader tariffs in the coming weeks.
For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly disagree.

Mostly Mostly

agree disagree Not sure
Tariffs will raise hundreds of billions of dollars in revenue for the
U.S. government 42% 33% 26%
Tariffs will force other countries to treat the U.S. more fairly 36% 44% 20%
Tariffs will cause a recession 49% 23% 28%
Tariffs will force companies to make things in America rather
than elsewhere 46% 29% 25%
Tariffs will increase the amount | personally pay for goods and
services 68% 14% 18%
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32. In the short term, do you think Trump’s tariffs are having more of a positive effect or more of a negative effect
on the U.S. economy?

MOKE POSITIVE .ttt e 20%
MOre NEQALIVE .. e 51%
Neither positive Nor negative ........... i e 16%
N Ot SUNE e e 13%

33. How about in the future? In the long term, do you think Donald Trump’s tariffs will have more of a positive
effect or more of a negative effect on the U.S. economy?

MOre POSITIVE ... 31%
MOrE NEALIVE .. 44%
Neither positive nor negative ... .. ... .. 9%
Nt SUIE 16%

34. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEI Ot o e 4%
LT oo 22%
Total excellent / gOOd ... ... 26%
= 37%
POOr o e e 33%
Total fair / POOr ... e 70%
DNt KNOW o e e e 5%

35. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting Det eI .. e 26%
ADOUL the SaME .. e 20%
GEttiNg WOISE . e 47%
N o) =T 7%

36. How would you describe your current economic situation?

EXCEI Nt o e 4%
1 7o o Lo P 30%
Total excellent / good ... ... ... i 34%
Bl o 39%
POOr e 25%
Total fair / POOK ... e 64%
DO T KNOW o e 2%

37. Compared to a few years ago, are you... ?

Paying more money for the same goods and Services ............c.coiviiiiiiniinenannnn. 80%
Paying less money for the same goods and Services .............coeiiiiniiiiiininnenannn. 5%
Paying about the same amount of money for the same goods and services .............. 10%
N O SUNE e 5%
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38. Is the U.S. economy in a recession?

39

40

41

42

43

R (= 26%
N O e e 38%
N Ot SUNE ettt e e e e 37%

. Do you think the U.S. economy is heading for a recession?

YOS i e 26%
o 21%
N O SUNE . e e e 28%
Already IN FECESSION .ttt e e e 26%

. Do you think inflation is getting better or worse right now in America?

Getting better ... e 18%
GEtliNg WOISE . e 51%
Staying the Same ... 21%
N O SUNE .t e e e 10%

. How would you describe the current state of grocery prices in America?

00 iGN 87%
00 JOW ot e e 1%
ADOUL FIGNt o 7%
> NOL UM oot e e e 6%

. Do you think grocery prices are going up or going down right now in America?

L To 11 T T 66%
GOING OWN e e e e e e 9%
Staying the Same ... o 19%
N o) =11 6%

. How do you feel about your physical appearance these days?

Entirely POSItIVE ... 8%
MOSHY POSITIVE ...ttt e 36%
Total POSIIVE ... ... 44%
Neither positive nor negative ... 34%
MOSHlY NEQatiVe ... e 14%
Entirely Negative . ... e 4%
Total Nnegative ... 18%

N Ot SUIE .ottt e e 3%
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44. Do you think you look...?

YouNnger than YOUr @08 .. ..ottt e e e e 34%
ADOUL YOUE @08 ittt e e e 48%
Older than YOUr @08 .. .ove ittt 11%
N Ot SUNE e 7%

45. Do you feel...?

YOUNGEN than YOUI @08 ...ttt ettt ettt e 26%
ADOUL YOUE B0 .ottt e 44%
Older than YOUr @08 ..o u ittt e 25%
Ot SUNE o e e 4%

46. Do you think you look...?

Better now than when you were younger ... 18%
Neither better nor worse now than when you were younger ................c.cociieinnn. 40%
Worse now than when you Were YOUNGEr  ........ouiuiini e eeaenes 34%
N Ot SUNE e 8%

47. How about mentally? Do you think your mind works...?

Better now than when you were YOUNQEer ...t 34%
Neither better nor worse now than when you were younger ..............c.cooiviiieinnnns 38%
Worse now than when you were yOUNger ...t 23%
Ot SUIE o e 6%

48. Between men and women, who do you think has it easier when it comes to aging?

/1= o 47%
OB e e 15%
ADOUL e SAME .. e 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 10%

49. How much do you spend on beauty products per year?

N O NG e e e 20%
LesSS than §25 ..o 13%
B2 10 B0 .ttt 11%
P50 10 F100 ot 13%
B100 10 B200 ottt 12%
B200 10 BB00 ..ot 8%
B3B00 10 BA00 ..ottt 4%
BA00 10 P00 ..ottt 4%
MOFE than $500 . ..ottt e e 5%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 11%
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50. How concerned are you about wrinkles?

RV =T VA oo o To7= T 4 1= 9%
Somewhat CONCErNEd ... .. e 24%
Total very/somewhat concerned ........ ... ... i 33%
NOt VEIY CONCEINEA ... e et 33%
Not at all concerned ... .. e 31%
Total not very/not at all concerned ............. ... i 63%
N Ot SUIE o e e e e 4%

51. If there were a new product that could erase wrinkles and, with further use, prevent them from returning in
the future, how much would you be willing to spend on it per year?

NO NG e 33%
LesS than 100 ...t e e 24%
B100 10 B200 ottt 11%
B200 10 BB00 ..ttt e e 7%
BB00 10 BA00 ..o 3%
BA00 10 B500 ..t 3%
More than $500 ... 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 14%

52. Have you ever gotten a cosmetic procedure?

D (= 7%
N O e e e e 91%
N Ot SUIE .ot e e 2%

53. Would you consider getting a cosmetic procedure in the future?

D (== 18%
N O e 65%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e e e e 17%

54. What kind of cosmetic procedure have you gotten?

A minimally invasive procedure such as injectables, lasers, fillers or chemical peels ....... 5%
A surgical procedure such as facelift, rhinoplasty or liposuction ........................... 2%
Bt s 1%
Not asked - has not gotten a cosmetic procedure ornotsure ................ccoivninn... 93%

10
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55. How likely are you to try the following beauty treatments in order to prevent the appearance of aging?

Not
asked
would

not

con-

sider

Total get-

Total not ting a

very/ very/ Al- cos-

Some- some- Not Notat notat ready metic

Very what what very all all tried Not proce-

likely likely likely likely likely likely this sure dure
Leech facial (use of
leeches to extract blood
from the face) 1% 2% 3% 7% 22% 28% 0% 3% 65%

Vampire facial (use of a

patient’s own blood to

rejuvenate the skin by

drawing blood, separating

the platelet-rich plasma,

and then re-injecting it into

the face) 2% 4% 6% 8% 17% 24% 0% 4% 65%
Botox (a neurotoxin

injection that temporarily

paralyzes muscles) 3% 5% 8% 9% 13% 22% 1% 4% 65%
Microneedling (tiny needles

puncturing the skin to

create micro-injuries,

stimulating collagen

production) 3% 8% 11% 8% 11% 19% 1% 4% 65%
Dermal fillers (injection of

small balls of collagen

under the skin that stay

there permanently) 2% 6% 8% 8% 14% 22% 1% 4% 65%
Beauty products that use

snail mucin (slime) Laser

facial (targeted light

beams) 3% 7% 11% 7% 12% 19% 1% 4% 65%

56. How much have you heard or read about the ongoing measles outbreak in the U.S.?

A O e 22%
A e o 57%
Nothing at all ... e 21%

11
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57. How worried are you about measles?

VBrY WO .ottt et e e e e e e 9%
SomeWhat WorTiEd ... 33%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ...ttt e 34%
Not worried at all ... e 24%

58. What actions, if any, have you taken in response to rising measles cases?

NOTNING .o 39%
Talked 10 @ AOCIOr . ... 10%
Worn amask in public ... 10%
Gotten a booSter OF VACCINE . ... .o 9%
Taken a Vitamin A supplement ... ... e 7%
NONE Of theSE . 36%

59. Do you think public schools should or should not require students to be vaccinated for measles?

Public schools should require vaccination ..o, 74%
Public schools should not require vaccination ............c..ooiiiiiiiiii s 10%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e 16%

60. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
YOS e 22%

61. How worried are you about your child getting measles?

Asked of parents
RV L= VY0 =T o 19%
SomeWhat WOrTiEd ... . e 31%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .. e e e e e e 24%
Not worried at all ... e e 22%
N o) =11 5%

62. What best describes the measles vaccination status of your child or children?
Asked of parents

They are already vaccinated ... i 65%
I plan to getthem vaccinated ........ ... 22%
[ will never getthem vaccinated ........ ... e 13%

12
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63. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Agree Disagree Not sure
Vaccines can cause autism 14% 50% 36%
The measles vaccine is more harmful than the virus itself 10% 60% 30%
It is safer and more effective to treat measles with steroids,
antibiotics or even cod liver oil than it is to get a measles
vaccine 12% 51% 37%
Getting immunity from the measles vaccine is safer and more
effective than getting immunity from a measles infection 57% 13% 29%
64. Are you...?
Ml o 49%
Female .. 51%
65. Respondent age by category
UNAEr B0 .ottt e e 21%
B0-44 25%
BB e e 33%
B i e 21%
66. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
N o 63%
BlaCK . 12%
T o = U o 16%
L0 1 =T 9%
67. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
HS OF LSS ittt e e e e e 38%
SOME COlIBGE .. 28%
College Grad/Postgrad . ..........iuiriuiie e e 34%
68. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20247
Asked of people who voted in the 2024 general election
Kamala Harris ... e e 32%
DoNald TrUMID et e e 33%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ..o 0%
Jil S I o 0%
COrNEl WSt o e 0%
L0 =TT O - 0%
L 1 = 0%
Did not vote for President ... i e 34%

13



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250324

69. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB BIOEN o 32%
DoNald TrUMD . 29%
JO OGNS BN
Howie HawkKins . ... e e et e e e
L0 1 =T
Did not vote for President ... ... e 38%

70. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

DEMIOC Al .. e 30%
RepUDI AN . e 32%
INdEepPendent .. ... o 27%
L 1 =

N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e

71. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral o 1
I o= = P 16%
1Y o T [T - = 33%
CONS IV ALIVE L.t e 20%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt e e e e

Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 12%
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March 20 - 24, 2025 - 1,677 U.S. Adults

1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Generally headed in the right direction 38% 45% 32% 38% 34% 39% 41% 45% 22% 27% 42%
Off on the wrong track 50% 42% 57% 43% 50% 51% 54% 46% 60% 54% 49%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 18% 16% 10% 5% 9% 17% 19% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,677)  (816) (861) (352) (423) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (269) (1,125)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Generally headed in the right direction 38% 12% 72% 34%  43% 12% 74% 30% 9% 78% 45%
Off on the wrong track 50% 80% 16% 55%  49% 81% 15% 52% 84% 10% 47%
Not sure 12% 8% 11% 11% 9% 6% 11% 18% 6% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,677) (508) (544) (446) (1,066) (512) (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)
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March 20 - 24, 2025 - 1,677 U.S. Adults

2. Country Under Control

Do you feel that things in this country these days are:
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Under control 28% 36% 20% 33% 28% 26% 26% 32% 20% 19% 30%
Out of control 59% 50% 68% 52% 57% 62% 63% 57% 64% 62% 59%
Not sure 13% 14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 11% 11% 16% 18% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (816) (860) (352) (422) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (268) (1,125)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Under control 28% 9% 49% 271% 31% 8% 53% 23% 6% 55% 34%
Out of control 59% 84% 34% 61%  59% 86% 31% 60% 89% 29% 49%
Not sure 13% % 1% 12% 11% 6% 16% 18% 5% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (507) (544) (446) (1,066) (512) (526) (620) (447) (441) (163)
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March 20 - 24, 2025 - 1,677 U.S. Adults

3A. Favorability of Politicians — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 28% 33% 23% 20% 21% 32% 37% 35% 10% 16% 32%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 15% 17% 21% 16% 9% 16% 17% 18% 14%
Favorable 44% 50% 38% 38% 43% 48% 45% 51% 27% 34% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 11% 11% % 4% 7% 9% 9% 5%
Very unfavorable 44% 38% 50% 45% 42% 42% 50% 40% 58% 52% 47%
Unfavorable 52% 47% 58% 56% 53% 49% 54% 47% 66% 61% 53%
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 1% 2% 7% 5% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674)  (815) (859) (352) (423) (546) (353) (1,051) (209) (268) (1,122)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Very favorable 28% 1% 64% 21% 33% 3% 63% 20% 1% 68% 28%
Somewhat favorable 16% 4% 23% 18%  14% 3% 25% 20% 2% 23% 24%
Favorable 44% 5% 87% 39%  46% 6%  88% 40% 2% 91% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 4%  12% 5% 6% 4% 13% 5% 3% 11%
Very unfavorable 44%  85% 7% 46%  47% 87% 8% 39% 92% 5% 35%
Unfavorable 52% 93% 11% 57% 53% 93% 12% 52% 96% 8% 46%
Don't know 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,674) (508) (542) (445) (1,063) (512) (523) (620) (447) (438) (163)
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March 20 - 24, 2025 - 1,677 U.S. Adults

3B. Favorability of Politicians — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 22% 25% 19% 10% 15% 27% 35% 29% % 11% 29%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 24% 19% 16% 9% 18% 12% 17% 14%
Favorable 39% 45% 34% 34% 34% 43% 45% 47% 19% 28% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 14% 11% % 5% 9% 11% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 39% 34% 44% 35% 37% 38% 47% 36% 52% 41% 43%
Unfavorable 48% 45% 51% 49% 48% 46% 52% 45% 63% 52% 52%
Don’t know 12% 10% 15% 17% 17% 11% 3% 9% 17% 20% 6%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,675)  (815) (860) (352) (423) (545) (355) (1,052) (209) (268) (1,125)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Very favorable 22% 1% 51% 16% 29% 3% 56% 10% 1% 62% 21%
Somewhat favorable 17% 5% 26% 21% 15% 4% 24% 21% 2% 23% 25%
Favorable 39% 6% 77% 37% 44% 7%  81% 31% 3% 86% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 6% 10% 9% 11% 6% 11% 11% 4% 13%
Very unfavorable 39%  75% 8% 40%  43% 78% 9% 32% 83% 6% 31%
Unfavorable 48% 88% 15% 50% 52% 89% 14% 43% 94% 10% 44%
Don't know 12% 6% 8% 13% 4% 4% 5% 27% 3% 4% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (508) (544) (444) (1,066) (512) (526) (619) (447) (441) (163)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20250324
March 20 - 24, 2025 - 1,677 U.S. Adults

3C. Favorability of Politicians — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 21% 26% 16% 16% 12% 24% 31% 26% 9% 11% 26%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 15% 22% 23% 17% 11% 20% 16% 14% 17%
Favorable 39% 48% 31% 38% 35% 40% 42% 46% 25% 26% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 11% 15% 8% 5% 8% 5% 15% 7%
Very unfavorable 45% 38% 53% 43% 42% 46% 50% 41% 61% 50% 47%
Unfavorable 55% 48% 61% 54% 57% 54% 55% 49% 66% 65% 54%
Don’t know 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 6% 4% 5% 10% 9% 3%
Totals 100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 101%  101% 100%  101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,674)  (815) (859) (352)  (423)  (545)  (354) (1,051)  (209) (268) (1,124)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 21% 2% 47% 15% 2% 4% 50% 10% 1% 54% 25%
Somewhat favorable 18% ™%  21%  20% 17% 7% 28% 20% 6% 26% 24%
Favorable 39% 9% 74% 35% 44% 11% 78% 30% 8% 81% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 9% 11% 6% 5% 8% 15% 5% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 45%  80% 13%  47% 47% 81% 13% 42% 85% 9% 40%
Unfavorable 55% 87% 22% 58% 54% 86% 20% 57% 90% 17% 49%
Don't know 6% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 2% 13% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,674) (507) (544) (444) (1,065) (511) (526) (619) (446) (441) (163)
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3D. Favorability of Politicians — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 18% 19% 17% 13% 15% 22% 21% 21% 12% 12% 20%
Somewhat favorable 24% 28% 20% 29% 20% 22% 26% 26% 14% 22% 25%
Favorable 42% 47% 37% 41% 35% 44% 48% 48% 26% 34% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 12% % 12% 8% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 32% 28% 36% 24% 32% 33% 41% 31% 43% 33% 37%
Unfavorable 44% 40% 47% 38% 42% 45% 48% 42% 51% 44% 47%
Don’t know 15% 13% 16% 21% 23% 11% 4% 10% 23% 22% %
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,673)  (814) (859) (352) (423) (544) (354) (1,050) (209) (268) (1,123)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Very favorable 18% 6% 34% 15% 20% 5% 36% 14% 4% 39% 19%
Somewhat favorable 24% 11% 36% 24%  25% 8% 41% 23% 6% 41% 31%
Favorable 42% 17% 70% 39%  45% 14% 77% 36% 10% 80% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 11%  13% 9% 12% 11% 14% % 12% 14% % 10%
Very unfavorable 32%  61% 9%  31% 38% 67% 9% 23% 72% 6% 27%
Unfavorable 44% 75% 18% 44%  49% 81% 16% 35% 86% 14% 37%
Don't know 15% 8% 11% 17% 6% 5% % 29% 4% 6% 13%
Totals 100%  99% 99%  99% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,673) (508) (543) (444) (1,064) (512) (524) (619) (447) (438) (163)
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4A. Favorability of Organizations — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 12% 10% 15% 19% 11% 8% 14% 10% 21% 15% 15%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 24% 23% 20% 31% 28% 23%
Favorable 36% 33% 38% 42% 34% 32% 38% 30% 52% 43% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 20% 22% 25% 24% 21% 14% 23% 16% 22% 21%
Very unfavorable 33% 39% 27% 16% 26% 40% 46% 40% 12% 22% 37%
Unfavorable 54% 58% 49% 41% 50% 61% 60% 63% 28% 44% 58%
Don’'t know 11% 9% 12% 17% 16% 8% 2% 7% 19% 13% 4%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675)  (816) (860) (351) (423) (546) (355) (1,052) (209) (268) (1,125)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 12%  35% 1% 3%  15% 28% 3% 8% 31% 2% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23%  44% 4% 26%  23% 40% 7% 23% 43% 3% 26%
Favorable 36% 79% 5% 30% 39% 69% 10% 31% 73% 5% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 21%  15%  26% 24% 20% 20% 19% 23% 20% 18% 21%
Very unfavorable 33% 3% 64% 32% 38% 8% 68% 23% 5% 74% 36%
Unfavorable 54% 17% 91% 56% 58% 28% 87% 46% 25% 92% 57%
Don’t know 11% 4% 4%  15% 3% 3% 4% 23% 2% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  99% 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (508) (544) (446) (1,065) (512)  (526) (619) (447) (441) (163)
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4B. Favorability of Organizations — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 17% 19% 14% 14% 14% 18% 20% 21% 7% 8% 19%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 22% 21% 23% 28% 25% 27% 17% 24% 24%
Favorable 41% 47% 36% 34% 37% 46% 45% 48% 24% 33% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 11% 16% 14% 11% 10% 12% 13% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 37% 33% 40% 34% 34% 36% 44% 34% 48% 40% 41%
Unfavorable 49% 47% 52% 50% 49% 47% 53% 46% 60% 54% 52%
Don’t know 9% 7% 12% 15% 14% 7% 2% 6% 16% 14% 4%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (815) (860) (352) (423) (547) (353) (1,052) (209) (269) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 17% 0%  45% 7%  20% 2% 39% 11% 0% 41% 19%
Somewhat favorable 25% 5%  43% 26% @ 24% 6% 43% 25% 3% 45% 30%
Favorable 41% 5% 88% 33% 44% 8% 82% 35% 3% 86% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 13%  14% %  17% 12% 14% 9% 14% 13% 9% 14%
Very unfavorable 3% 7% 4%  371%  41% 75% 7% 30% 80% 3% 30%
Unfavorable 49% 91% 11% 54% 52% 89% 16% 44% 93% 12% 43%
Don’t know 9% 4% 2%  13% 3% 4% 2% 20% 4% 2% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (508) (543) (446) (1,065) (512) (525) (620) (447) (439) (163)
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4C. Favorability of Organizations — Tesla
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 13% 18% 10% 20% 9% 11% 16% 15% 11% 12% 16%
Somewhat favorable 24% 29% 19% 27% 26% 21% 23% 26% 19% 19% 24%
Favorable 37% 47% 28% 46% 35% 32% 39% 40% 29% 31% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 15% 14% 15% 8% 13% 9% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 36% 28% 43% 25% 36% 37% 44% 33% 44% 40% 38%
Unfavorable 49% 42% 56% 41% 50% 51% 52% 47% 53% 55% 50%
Don’t know 14% 11% 16% 13% 15% 16% 9% 13% 18% 15% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,672) (814) (857) (351) (423) (543) (354) (1,047) (209) (269) (1,120)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 13% 5% 25% 11% 16% 6% 26% 9% 4% 28% 17%
Somewhat favorable 24%  12%  371% 23%  25% 11% 40% 22% 9% 41% 28%
Favorable 37% 17% 62% 34% 41% 16% 66% 31% 13% 69% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 11% 15% 12% 13% 10% 16% 13% 9% 13%
Very unfavorable 36% 63% 11% 38% 38% 65% 10% 32% 69% % 30%
Unfavorable 49% T77% 22% 53% 50% 78% 21% 48% 82% 17% 44%
Don’t know 14% 7% 15%  13% 10% 6% 13% 21% 5% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,672) (508) (541) (444) (1,061) (510) (523) (620) (445) (438) (163)
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4D. Favorability of Organizations — Canadians
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 37% 35% 38% 32% 29% 38% 47% 39% 40% 29% 41%
Somewhat favorable 33% 37% 29% 35% 35% 31% 31% 34% 26% 37% 33%
Favorable 69% 72% 67% 67% 65% 70% 78% 72% 66% 66% 74%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 6% 11% 10% 8% 10% 5% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 10% 13% 15% 12% 14% 9% 12% 15%
Don’t know 18% 13% 22% 23% 22% 15% 11% 13% 25% 22% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (816) (858) (352) (423) (546) (354) (1,053) (206) (269) (1,124)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 37% 59% 20% 37% 42% 65% 19% 28% 68% 17% 34%
Somewhat favorable 3%  27T%  40%  34% 32% 23% 41% 33% 21% 42% 38%
Favorable 69% 86% 60% 71% 74% 88% 60% 62% 89% 59% 72%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 3% 16% 9% 11% 3% 18% 5% 2% 19% 10%
Very unfavorable 4% 2% 7% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 2% 8% 5%
Unfavorable 13% 5% 22% 12% 16% 5% 26% 8% 4% 27% 16%
Don’t know 18% 9% 18% 1% 10% 7% 14% 30% 7% 14% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,674) (505) (544) (446) (1,064) (510) (526) (620) (446) (441) (163)
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4E. Favorability of Organizations — The Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 22% 27% 17% 17% 14% 25% 31% 27% 10% 14% 28%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 16% 21% 23% 17% 11% 19% 15% 19% 18%
Favorable 40% 48% 33% 37% 37% 43% 42% 46% 25% 33% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 5% 9% 6% 13% 7%
Very unfavorable 35% 31% 40% 27% 34% 36% 45% 34% 46% 33% 40%
Unfavorable 44% 40% 48% 37% 43% 45% 50% 42% 53% 46% 47%
Don’t know 16% 13% 20% 26% 20% 12% 8% 12% 22% 22% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,669) (816) (854) (351) (422) (545) (351) (1,047) (209) (269) (1,120)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 22% 4%  46% 20% @ 28% 4% 53% 11% 2% 58% 24%
Somewhat favorable 18% 8% 28% 18% 18% 9% 27% 17% % 27% 25%
Favorable 40% 12% 74% 38% 47% 13% 80% 28% 9% 85% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 11% 6% % 10%
Very unfavorable 3%5% 67% 8% 36%  40% 73% 8% 27% 78% 4% 30%
Unfavorable 44% 76% 16% 45%  48% 80% 15% 38% 84% 11% 40%
Don’t know 16% 12% 10% 1% 6% 7% 5% 34% 7% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,669) (507) (543) (443) (1,061) (508) (525) (618) (444) (440) (162)
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4F. Favorability of Organizations — The Department of Education
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 25% 23% 28% 25% 25% 24% 29% 22% 42% 29% 28%
Somewhat favorable 29% 29% 29% 42% 29% 27% 19% 28% 31% 32% 28%
Favorable 54% 52% 56% 67% 54% 50% 48% 50% 73% 60% 55%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 14% 11% 17% 14% 15% 17% 6% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 18% 21% 15% 6% 13% 22% 29% 21% 9% 9% 21%
Unfavorable 32% 35% 29% 18% 30% 36% 44% 38% 14% 23% 37%
Don’t know 13% 13% 14% 15% 16% 14% 8% 13% 13% 16% 8%
Totals 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,673) (814) (859) (351) (423) (544) (355) (1,049) (209) (269) (1,122)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 25%  48% 11% 21% 2% 46% 9% 22% 49% % 21%
Somewhat favorable 29%  37% 22%  30% 28% 39% 17% 31% 39% 14% 34%
Favorable 54% 86% 32% 51% 56% 85% 26% 53% 88% 21% 55%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 4%  25% 16% 16% 6% 27% 11% 4% 28% 18%
Very unfavorable 18% 4%  32% 18% 21% 4% 39% 12% 3% 42% 16%
Unfavorable 32% 8% 56% 34% 38% 10% 65% 22% 8% 70% 34%
Don’t know 13% 6% 11% 15% 7% 5% 9% 25% 4% 9% 11%
Totals 99%  99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,673) (508) (543) (445) (1,063) (512) (523) (620) (447) (438) (163)
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5. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 26% 32% 21% 17% 19% 31% 36% 33% 9% 15% 32%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 16% 21% 24% 17% 10% 18% 18% 19% 15%
Approve 44% 52% 37% 39% 43% 48% 45% 51% 27% 34% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 12% 11% 8% 5% 8% 9% 12% 7%
Strongly disapprove 41% 34% 48% 39% 39% 39% 47% 37% 53% 49% 43%
Disapprove 50% 42% 57% 52% 50% 47% 53% 44% 62% 62% 50%
Not sure 6% 5% % 10% % 5% 2% 4% 10% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,677)  (816)  (861)  (352)  (423)  (547)  (355) (1,053)  (209) (269) (1,125)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 26% 1% 60% 20%  33% 2% 63% 15% 0% 69% 27%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 26% 23% 14% 5% 24% 25% 3% 22% 26%
Approve 44% 7% 86% 42% 47% 7% 87% 40% 4% 91% 53%
Somewhat disapprove 9%  10% 6% 9% % 8% 5% 12% 6% 5% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41%  80% 4%  44%  43% 82% 4% 37% 88% 1% 32%
Disapprove 50% 91% 10% 53% 50% 91% 10% 49% 94% 6% 45%
Not sure 6% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 11% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,677) (508) (544) (446) (1,066) (512)  (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)
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6. Trump Focus
In general, do you think Donald Trump has spent the first two months of his second term...

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Focused on America’s most important issues 43% 50% 36% 34% 39% 47% 48% 51% 25% 28% 47%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important 45% 39% 51% 51% 46% 40% 46% 41% 54% 53% 46%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 15% 15% 12% 6% 8% 20% 19% 7%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Totals
Weighted N (1,675)  (814) (861) (352) (423) (544) (355) (1,051) (209) (269) (1,123)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Focused on America’s most important issues 43% 9% 83% 40% 4% 12% 83% 34% 9% 88% 48%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important 45%  82% 10%  49% 46% 81% 10% 45% 84% 6% 42%
Not sure 12% 9% 8% 11% 7% 7% 7% 21% 7% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (508) (543) (445) (1,063) (512) (524) (621) (447) (439) (163)
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7. Most Important Issue
Which one of the following is the most important issue to you when thinking about the state of the country?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Cost of living 23% 22% 25% 25% 28% 24% 15% 21% 27% 28% 20%
Economy 23% 26% 20% 28% 26% 22% 14% 23% 20% 24% 22%
Government spending 8% 10% 7% 3% 6% 9% 16% 10% 6% 5% 10%
Immigration 11% 13% 8% 6% 7% 13% 14% 12% 6% 11% 12%
Race relations 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Civil liberties 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Democracy 12% 9% 15% 3% 9% 12% 24% 13% 16% % 16%
Abortion 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Education 3% 1% 4% 6% 5% 1% 0% 3% 0% 4% 3%
Climate change 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Healthcare 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 7% 3% 3% 3% 2% 8% 5% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 102%
Weighted N (1,677)  (816) (860) (352) (423) (546) (355) (1,052) (209) (269) (1,125)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Cost of living 23%  21% 23% 24% 19% 18% 21% 30% 17% 20% 23%
Economy 23% 18% 27% 24% 21% 17% 24% 25% 17% 25% 22%
Government spending 8% 1% 16% 8%  10% 1% 18% 6% 1% 19% 9%
Immigration 11% 2%  22% 9% 13% 2% 24% 7% 1% 26% 10%
Race relations 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Civil liberties 4% % 1% 4% 4% % 1% 3% 8% 1% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Democracy 2% 2% 2%  11% 1% 32% 3% 4% 35% 1% 13%
Abortion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Education 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Climate change 3% % 0% 3% 4% 6% 0% 3% % 0% 3%
Healthcare 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 2% %
Crime 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% % 2% 1% 2%
Totals 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 97% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,677) (507) (544) (446) (1,065) (511) (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)
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8. Most Important Issue to Trump
And which of the following do you think is the most important issue to Donald Trump based on the actions he has taken so far in his second term?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Cost of living 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Economy 9% 11% % 16% 11% 6% 4% 10% 4% 10% 9%
Government spending 25% 25% 24% 20% 22% 26% 30% 27% 20% 18% 26%
Immigration 37% 38% 37% 40% 33% 38% 38% 36% 43% 42% 38%
Race relations 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Civil liberties 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Democracy 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Abortion 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Education 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Climate change 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Healthcare 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Crime 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 15% 22% 20% 19% 18% 23% 18% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 98% 102% 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,676)  (816) (860) (351) (423) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (268) (1,125)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Cost of living 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Economy 9% 6% 15% 7% 9% 6% 13% 9% 5% 14% 8%
Government spending 25% 21% 33% 23% 27% 19% 35% 21% 18% 36% 25%
Immigration 3% 36% 38% 39% 37% 37% 38% 37% 35% 37% 42%
Race relations 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Civil liberties 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Democracy 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Abortion 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Education 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Climate change 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Healthcare 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Crime 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 19%  26% 6% 2% 17%  29% 6% 22% 31% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (508) (544) (446) (1,066) (512) (526) (619) (447) (441) (163)
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9A. Trump Approval on Issues — Cost of living
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 16% 20% 12% 12% 11% 18% 23% 19% % 12% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 15% 18% 19% 18% 19% 22% 11% 12% 20%
Approve 34% 43% 27% 30% 30% 36% 41% 41% 18% 24% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 14% 14% 13% 14% 9% 12% 14% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 36% 47% 40% 41% 41% 46% 38% 54% 48% 43%
Disapprove 54% 47% 62% 54% 54% 55% 55% 50% 68% 62% 54%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 15% 16% 10% 4% 9% 14% 14% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,671)  (813)  (858)  (352)  (423)  (543)  (352) (1,049)  (209) (268) (1,120)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 16% 2%  34% 13% 20% 3% 38% 9% 1% 40% 20%
Somewhat approve 19% 4%  36% 17%  20% 4% 37% 16% 3% 39% 20%
Approve 34% 6% 70% 30% 40% 7% 74% 25% 4% 79% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 11% 15% 11% 13% 9% 15% 12% 8% 16%
Strongly disapprove 2%  78% 8% 43%  43% 77% 9% 40% 82% 5% 36%
Disapprove 54% 89% 20% 58% 54% 90% 18% 55% 93% 13% 52%
Not sure 11% 5% 10%  12% 6% 3% 8% 20% 3% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,671) (506) (541) (445) (1,061) (510)  (523) (619) (446) (438) (163)

19



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250324
March 20 - 24, 2025 - 1,677 U.S. Adults

9B. Trump Approval on Issues — Government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 28% 34% 23% 18% 22% 34% 37% 35% 11% 18% 33%
Somewhat approve 14% 18% 10% 16% 17% 13% 9% 16% 10% 12% 13%
Approve 42% 51% 34% 34% 39% 48% 47% 51% 22% 30% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 13% 12% 10% % 9% 11% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 36% 31% 41% 36% 36% 33% 42% 33% 46% 41% 39%
Disapprove 47% 40% 53% 49% 47% 43% 49% 43% 56% 56% 48%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 17% 14% 9% 4% 6% 22% 14% 5%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  100%  101%  99%  99%  99%  100%  101% 99%
Weighted N (1,676) (815)  (861)  (352)  (422)  (547)  (355) (1,053)  (208) (269) (1,124)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 28% 2% 61% 26%  34% 2% 66% 18% 1% 72% 27%
Somewhat approve 14% % 20% 15% 13% % 19% 15% 4% 19% 21%
Approve 42% 9% 81% 4% 47% 10%  85% 33% 5% 91% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 8% 11% 9% 12% 5% 14% 11% 4% 15%
Strongly disapprove 36% 71% 5%  37%  39% 73% 6% 31% 78% 3% 28%
Disapprove 47% 82% 13% 48% 48% 85% 11% 45% 89% 7% 42%
Not sure 11% 9% 6% 11% 5% 5% 4% 22% 5% 2% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,676) (508) (543) (446) (1,065) (512)  (525) (621) (447) (440) (163)
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9C. Trump Approval on Issues — The economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 21% 25% 16% 12% 17% 23% 29% 25% % 13% 25%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 14% 24% 20% 18% 14% 21% 14% 16% 19%
Approve 39% 49% 31% 36% 38% 41% 43% 47% 21% 29% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 16% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 39% 32% 46% 36% 3% 39% 44% 35% 52% 45% 41%
Disapprove 51% 44% 58% 51% 49% 51% 53% 46% 64% 60% 51%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 13% 13% 8% 4% 8% 15% 11% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,674)  (815)  (859)  (352)  (422)  (545)  (355) (1,052)  (209) (268) (1,123)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 21% 2% 45% 18%  26% 3% 49% 12% 2% 53% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 5% 33% 18% 19% 6% 32% 18% 4% 32% 27%
Approve 39% 7% 78% 36% 45% 9%  81% 30% 5% 86% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 9%  16% 9% 11% 7% 17% 11% 6% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 7% 6% 38% 41% 76% 7% 35% 80% 4% 31%
Disapprove 51% 88% 15% 54% 50% 87% 14% 53% 91% 10% 44%
Not sure 10% 5% 7%  10% 5% 4% 5% 18% 4% 5% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,674) (506) (544) (445) (1,064) (510)  (526) (620) (445) (441) (163)
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9D. Trump Approval on Issues — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 33% 40% 27% 17% 26% 42% 45% 42% 15% 16% 39%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 15% 19% 19% 14% 8% 15% 18% 13% 13%
Approve 48% 56% 41% 36% 45% 56% 53% 57% 32% 29% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 15% 10% 9% 9% 9% 14% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 34% 28% 39% 38% 35% 28% 36% 30% 38% 45% 36%
Disapprove 44% 38% 51% 53% 45% 37% 45% 39% 52% 62% 44%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 10% 9% 7% 2% 4% 16% 9% 4%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  99%  99%  100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,676)  (816)  (861)  (352)  (423)  (547)  (355) (1,053)  (209) (269) (1,124)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 33% 4% T70% 29%  40% 6% 74% 22% 3% 81% 34%
Somewhat approve 15% 8% 1% 19% 13% 9% 16% 18% % 13% 28%
Approve 48% 12% 87% 47% 53% 15% 90% 40% 10% 93% 62%
Somewhat disapprove 11%  14% 5%  14% 8% 14% 2% 15% 14% 2% 7%
Strongly disapprove 34%  70% 3%  32%  35% 67% 4% 31% 72% 1% 27%
Disapprove 44% 84% 8% 46% 44% 81% 6% 46% 86% 3% 33%
Not sure 7% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 13% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,676) (508) (544) (446) (1,065) (511)  (526) (621) (447) (441) (162)
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9E. Trump Approval on Issues — Diversity, equity and inclusion (DEI)
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 26% 33% 19% 13% 22% 30% 37% 32% 9% 14% 31%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 13% 20% 16% 14% 8% 16% 11% 15% 14%
Approve 40% 49% 32% 33% 38% 43% 45% 48% 21% 29% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 8% % 8% 12% % 7% 5% 7% 8% 11% 7%
Strongly disapprove 38% 31% 43% 36% 35% 37% 43% 33% 53% 41% 41%
Disapprove 45% 39% 51% 48% 43% 44% 48% 40% 61% 52% 48%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 19% 19% 13% 7% 11% 18% 20% 7%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100%  99%  99%  101% 100%
Weighted N (1,671)  (811)  (860)  (352)  (421)  (544)  (354) (1,048)  (207) (269) (1,120)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 26% 2% 55% 24%  32% 3% 60% 16% 1% 67% 23%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 23% 14% 14% 7% 21% 15% 5% 20% 24%
Approve 40% 7% 78%  38% 46% 10% 81% 31% 6% 86% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 4%  10% 6% 9% 4% 10% 9% 3% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38%  76% 5% 3%  41% 77% 6% 31% 82% 2% 32%
Disapprove 45% 85% 9% 47% 48% 86% 9% 42% 90% 5% 41%
Not sure 14% ™%  13%  15% % 4% 9% 28% 4% 8% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,671) (505) (542) (445) (1,061) (508)  (524) (619) (444) (439) (163)
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9F. Trump Approval on Issues — Transgender issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 35% 41% 28% 28% 31% 38% 41% 39% 30% 23% 38%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 12% 16% 14% 12% % 13% 8% 15% 11%
Approve 47% 54% 40% 44% 45% 49% 48% 52% 38% 37% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 7% 4% 7% 3% 9% %
Strongly disapprove 34% 29% 39% 36% 30% 33% 40% 32% 43% 39% 38%
Disapprove 41% 35% 47% 43% 40% 40% 45% 39% 45% 48% 45%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 13% 15% 11% 7% 9% 17% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  101% 99%  100%  101% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,674)  (813)  (861) (350)  (423)  (546)  (355) (1,052)  (207) (269) (1,124)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 35% % 67% 32%  38% 6% 71% 28% 3% 76% 35%
Somewhat approve 12% 6% 16% 13% 11% 6% 15% 14% 5% 14% 16%
Approve 47% 13% 84% 45%  49% 12%  86% 43% 9% 91% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 4%  10% % 10% 4% 7% 9% 3% 11%
Strongly disapprove 34%  72% 5% 31% 3% 71% 5% 29% 76% 2% 26%
Disapprove 1% 79% 9% 41% 45% 81% 9% 36% 85% 5% 38%
Not sure 12% 8% %  14% 6% % 5% 21% 6% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  99% 100%  99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,674) (508) (543) (444) (1,065) (512) (525) (619) (447) (439) (163)
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9G. Trump Approval on Issues — Democracy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 23% 29% 17% 14% 17% 26% 34% 28% 9% 14% 28%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 13% 20% 17% 15% 11% 17% 14% 12% 15%
Approve 39% 47% 30% 34% 34% 41% 44% 46% 23% 26% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 9% 12% 15% 7% 5% 8% 9% 17% 7%
Strongly disapprove 38% 33% 44% 37% 34% 39% 44% 36% 50% 41% 43%
Disapprove 48% 43% 52% 48% 49% 46% 50% 43% 59% 58% 50%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 17% 17% 13% 6% 11% 18% 16% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,671)  (814)  (857)  (350)  (422)  (547)  (352) (1,049)  (209) (267) (1,123)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 23% 2%  49%  20%  29% 3% 54% 13% 2% 59% 25%
Somewhat approve 16% 4%  27% 1% 15% 4% 26% 17% 2% 26% 21%
Approve 39% 6% T76% 37% 44% 7% 80% 30% 4% 85% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 9%  10% % 11% 6% 8% 5% 15% % 4% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 7% 5% 39%  44% 81% 6% 30% 86% 3% 33%
Disapprove 48% 88% 12% 49% 50% 89% 11% 45% 93% 6% 44%
Not sure 13% 6% 11%  13% 6% 4% 9% 25% 3% 9% 11%
Totals 99%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,671) (508) (542) (443) (1,064) (510) (526) (617) (447) (441) (161)
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9H. Trump Approval on Issues — The Israeli-Palestinian conflict
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 18% 22% 14% 8% 11% 24% 28% 23% 5% 10% 23%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 21% 18% 18% 16% 21% 12% 17% 19%
Approve 36% 44% 29% 28% 28% 41% 44% 44% 16% 27% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 31% 26% 35% 29% 33% 29% 34% 28% 36% 33% 34%
Disapprove 41% 38% 44% 40% 43% 38% 43% 38% 48% 44% 44%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 32% 28% 20% 13% 18% 36% 30% 15%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  101%  101%  100%  101%  100%  101%  101% 101%
Weighted N (1,677) (816)  (861)  (352)  (423)  (547)  (355) (1,053)  (209) (269) (1,125)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Strongly approve 18% 1%  39% 17%  24% 3% 44% 8% 1% 50% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 8% 30% 18% 19% 6% 32% 16% 5% 31% 27%
Approve 36% 9% 68% 34% 43% 10% 76% 24% 6% 80% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 5% 14%  10% 15% 4% 11% 15% 3% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31%  64% 4%  30%  34% 63% 5% 26% 67% 3% 24%
Disapprove 1% T76% 9% 43% 44% 78% 9% 37% 82% 6% 35%
Not sure 23% 15% 23% 22% @ 14% 13% 15% 39% 12% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,677) (508) (544) (446) (1,066) (512)  (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)
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91. Trump Approval on Issues — The war between Russia and Ukraine
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 21% 25% 16% 14% 15% 26% 27% 26% 8% 11% 25%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 20% 18% 17% 19% 20% 11% 20% 19%
Approve 39% 48% 31% 33% 33% 43% 46% 46% 18% 31% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 12% % 7% % 7% 9% 9% %
Strongly disapprove 36% 33% 39% 32% 34% 38% 40% 34% 43% 38% 38%
Disapprove 44% 40% 47% 45% 41% 45% 47% 42% 52% 48% 45%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 22% 27% 13% 7% 12% 29% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675)  (814)  (861)  (352)  (423)  (545)  (355) (1,052)  (208) (269) (1,123)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 21% 2%  44% 18%  26% 3% 49% 11% 1% 54% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 30% 19% 19% % 31% 17% 5% 31% 27%
Approve 39% 8% 74% 37% 45% 10%  80% 28% 6% 85% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 5% 9% % 9% 4% 11% 9% 3% 7%
Strongly disapprove 36% 73% 5% 36%  39% 72% 6% 31% 78% 3% 27%
Disapprove 4% 82% 10% 45% 45% 81% 10% 42% 87% 6% 34%
Not sure 17% 10% 15% 18%  10% 9% 10% 30% % 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (506) (544) (445) (1,063) (510) (525) (621) (446) (440) (163)
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10. Trump Better or Worse Than Expected
Looking back on his first two months back in office, has Donald Trump been a better or worse president than you expected?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Better 30% 37% 24% 26% 25% 33% 37% 37% 14% 20% 34%
Worse 41% 35% 47% 39% 38% 41% 48% 38% 50% 47% 43%
About the same 22% 23% 21% 27% 27% 21% 13% 21% 26% 24% 20%
Not sure 7% 6% % 9% 11% 5% 2% 4% 10% 8% 3%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (815) (861) (352) (423) (547) (354) (1,052) (209) (269) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Better 30% 4%  63% 26% 34% 5% 65% 23% 2% 69% 36%
Worse 41%  76% 9%  44%  42% 76% 9% 40% 79% 5% 38%
About the same 22%  18% 23% 24% 20% 18% 22% 25% 17% 22% 24%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 6% 3% 2% 4% 12% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,676) (507) (544) (446) (1,065) (511) (526) (621) (446) (441) (163)
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11. Feel About Trump
Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters
He is changing America for the better 40% 49% 32% 36% 39% 42% 43% 47% 25% 29% 43%
He is changing America for the worse 43% 37% 49% 43% 40% 43% 47% 39% 57% 49% 45%
He is not really changing anything 7% % % 9% 10% 7% 5% 6% 8% 10% 6%
Not sure 9% % 12% 12% 11% 9% 5% 7% 10% 12% 5%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,675)  (814)  (861)  (352)  (421)  (547)  (355) (1,053)  (207) (269) (1,125)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
He is changing America for the better 40% 5% 81% 36% 44% 6% 83% 33% 3% 88% 43%
He is changing America for the worse 43%  82% %  46% 45% 84% 6% 41% 88% 2% 35%
He is not really changing anything 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 4% 10% 6% 4% 10%
Not sure 9% 6% 7% 8% 5% 3% 7% 16% 3% 5% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (508) (544) (444) (1,066) (512) (526) (619) (447) (441) (163)
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12. Trump Threatening Democracy
Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
He poses a real threat to democracy — it’s not just
tough talk 47% 42% 52% 46% 45% 46% 50% 42% 62% 54% 49%
He likes to talk tough, but he is not threatening
democracy 39% 47% 32% 37% 36% 39% 45% 46% 22% 26% 43%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 17% 19% 15% 5% 12% 16% 20% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,672)  (815) (857) (349) (421) (547) (355) (1,051) (208) (268) (1,122)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

He poses a real threat to democracy — it’s not just

tough talk 47% 84% 15% 46% 49% 85% 12% 44% 90% 8% 39%
He likes to talk tough, but he is not threatening

democracy 39% 9%  70%  40% 44% 11% 7% 31% 8% 81% 46%
Not sure 14% 6% 14% 14% 8% 4% 11% 25% 3% 11% 15%
Totals 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,672) (505) (542) (446) (1,065) (511)  (526) (617) (446) (441) (162)
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13. Favor Canada Becoming State
Would you favor or oppose Canada becoming America’s 51st state?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Favor 17% 19% 15% 18% 14% 20% 14% 18% 19% 14% 17%
Oppose 57% 58% 56% 54% 55% 54% 67% 58% 54% 58% 61%
Not sure 26% 23% 29% 28% 31% 26% 19% 24% 27% 27% 22%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (815) (861) (352) (423) (545) (355) (1,053) (209) (268) (1,125)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Favor 17% 11%  26% 14% 17% 9% 24% 18% % 25% 22%
Oppose 5% 73%  42%  62% 62% 79% 44% 49% 82% 41% 54%
Not sure 26% 16% 32% 24% 22% 12% 32% 33% 11% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,676) (507) (544) (446) (1,066) (512) (526) (619) (447) (441) (163)
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14. Favor Annexing Greenland

Would you favor or oppose America annexing Greenland?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Favor 19% 24% 15% 17% 16% 20% 25% 23% 11% 12% 24%
Oppose 49% 49% 49% 51% 46% 46% 54% 49% 48% 51% 52%
Not sure 32% 27% 36% 32% 38% 33% 21% 28% 41% 38% 25%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,675) (814) (861) (351) (423) (545) (355) (1,053) (209) (267) (1,123)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Favor 19% % 38% 15% 24% 6% 43% 11% 4% 45% 25%
Oppose 9% 74% 27% 53%  52% 79% 23% 45% 83% 20% 44%
Not sure 32%  19% 36%  32% 24% 15% 34% 44% 13% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (508) (542) (446) (1,064) (512) (524) (620) (447) (439) (163)
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15. Trump Shut Down Department of Education
Donald Trump just signed an executive order to shut down the U.S. Department of Education. Do you think this department should be...?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Shut down 27% 34% 21% 13% 21% 33% 40% 34% 9% 17% 33%
Preserved 53% 46% 60% 66% 51% 49% 50% 49% 69% 59% 53%
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 21% 28% 18% 10% 17% 22% 24% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (816) (860) (351) (423) (547) (355) (1,053) (208) (269) (1,125)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Shut down 27% 3% 56% 25% 34% 5% 64% 15% 2% 68% 35%
Preserved 53% 89% 20% 54%  53% 87% 18% 55% 92% 14% 43%
Not sure 19% 8% 24% 21% 13% 8% 18% 30% 6% 17% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (508) (544) (446) (1,066) (512) (526) (620) (447) (441) (163)
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16. Favor Trump Invoking Alien Enemies Act to Deport - No Mention of Gang Members
Donald Trump recently invoked the Alien Enemies Act of 1798 — a wartime law that hasn’t been used since World War Il — in order to deport more than

200 Venezuelan migrants without immigration hearings. Do you favor or oppose these deportations?

Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Favor 36% 44% 28% 21% 32% 43% 45% 45% 10% 24% 41%
Oppose 41% 38% 44% 50% 38% 39% 41% 38% 50% 50% 44%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 29% 30% 18% 14% 17% 40% 26% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (853) (415) (437) (180) (226) (274) (173) (530) (104) (140) (573)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Favor 36% % 68% 32% 41% 9% 73% 26% 5% 80% 40%
Oppose 41% 78% 11%  44%  45% 79% 12% 36% 84% 8% 36%
Not sure 23% 15% 21% 24% 14% 13% 15% 38% 11% 12% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (853) (244) (290) (227) (543) (259) (272) (311) (227) (223) (91)
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17. Favor Trump Invoking Alien Enemies Act to Deport - Gang Members
Donald Trump recently invoked the Alien Enemies Act of 1798 — a wartime law that hasn’t been used since World War Il — in order to deport more than

200 Venezuelan migrants accused of being gang members without immigration hearings. Do you favor or oppose these deportations?

Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Favor 45% 53% 38% 27% 37% 56% 55% 54% 31% 29% 49%
Oppose 36% 32% 41% 48% 37% 30% 34% 30% 51% 52% 38%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 25% 26% 14% 11% 16% 18% 19% 13%
Totals 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (823) (401) (423) (172) (198) (272) (182) (523) (105) (128) (552)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Favor 45% 12% 85%  43% 49% 15% 86% 37% 10% 90% 54%
Oppose 36%  73% 5%  34% 38% 2% 5% 34% 76% 2% 28%
Not sure 18% 15% 10% 23% 12% 13% 9% 30% 13% 8% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (823) (264) (254) (218) (522) (253) (254) (309) (221) (217) (72)
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18. Trump Right or Wrong to Not Comply with Judge’s Order
After Donald Trump ordered these deportations, a federal judge in Washington, D.C. temporarily blocked him from using wartime powers to quickly remove
migrants, ordering the administration to turn the planes around so the court could review the case. The administration did not comply with the judge’s order.

Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters

It was wrong for Trump not to comply with the

judge’s order; this issue should be resolved in

court 54% 49% 59% 65% 55% 48% 51% 48% 69% 65% 55%
It was right for Trump not to comply with the judge’s

order; the courts should not be able to stop the

president from deporting people 32% 39% 25% 19% 23% 40% 41% 40% 14% 17% 35%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 16% 22% 12% 7% 12% 16% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,676)  (816)  (860)  (352)  (423)  (546)  (355) (1,053)  (209) (269) (1,124)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

It was wrong for Trump not to comply with the
judge’s order; this issue should be resolved in
court 54% 89% 21%  56% 55% 91% 19% 52% 94% 13% 56%

It was right for Trump not to comply with the judge’s
order; the courts should not be able to stop the

president from deporting people 32% 5% 63% 28%  36% 5% 67% 24% 3% 73% 31%
Not sure 14% 6% 16% 16% 9% 4% 14% 24% 3% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (507) (544) (446) (1,065) (511)  (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)

36



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250324
March 20 - 24, 2025 - 1,677 U.S. Adults

19. Impeach Judge Blocking Trump Deportations - No Mention of Roberts’ Response
Donald Trump called the judge who blocked the deportations a "lunatic" and demanded that he be "impeached" by Congress. Do you think the judge in this

case should...?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Be impeached 26% 33% 20% 13% 20% 37% 30% 30% 24% 21% 29%
Not be impeached 55% 49% 61% 69% 54% 48% 55% 51% 61% 59% 55%
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 19% 26% 15% 15% 19% 15% 20% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (810) (398) (413) (164) (196) (266) (184) (515) (98) (131) (547)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Be impeached 26% 13%  45% 23% @ 29% 12% 49% 21% 10% 52% 29%
Not be impeached 55% 82% 26% 59%  55% 84% 23% 55% 87% 21% 47%
Not sure 19% 5% 28% 18% 16% 4% 28% 24% 3% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (810) (252) (255) (229) (524) (262) (243) (293) (228) (202) (77)
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20. Impeach Judge Blocking Trump Deportations - No Mention of Roberts’ Response (1)
Donald Trump called the judge who blocked the deportations a "lunatic” and demanded that he be "impeached" by Congress. In response, Supreme Court

Chief Justice John Roberts issued a rare statement saying that "impeachment is not an appropriate response to disagreement" with a court’s decision. Do

you think the judge in this case should...?
Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Be impeached 21% 24% 18% 12% 18% 24% 29% 24% 8% 19% 24%
Not be impeached 57% 56% 59% 64% 53% 56% 58% 58% 70% 56% 59%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 24% 28% 20% 13% 18% 22% 25% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (865)  (418) (447) (186) (227) (280) (172) (538) (110) (137) (577)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Be impeached 21% 10% 33% 20% @ 25% 9% 39% 14% 8% 43% 18%
Not be impeached 57% 84% 38% 58%  59% 88% 32% 56% 89% 27% 64%
Not sure 22% 6% 29% 22% 1% 3%  29% 30% 3% 30% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (865) (256) (289) (217) (541) (250) (283) (326) (219) (238) (86)
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21. View on Trump and the Courts

In general, which comes closest to your view about Donald Trump and the courts?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters

Unelected judges should not be able to stop Trump

from implementing his agenda. Trump should do

whatever it takes to work around them, including

defying their decisions if necessary 20% 24% 17% 12% 13% 26% 28% 25% 7% 14% 23%
The courts are there to act as a check on the other

branches of government. Trump should follow the

law and obey judicial decisions, even if he

disagrees with them 63% 61% 65% 70% 65% 58% 62% 60% 75% 69% 64%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 19% 22% 16% 10% 15% 17% 18% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,673)  (816) (857) (352) (422) (544) (354) (1,050) (209) (268) (1,123)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Unelected judges should not be able to stop Trump

from implementing his agenda. Trump should do

whatever it takes to work around them, including

defying their decisions if necessary 20% 2%  42%  17%  23% 3% 44% 15% 1% 47% 22%
The courts are there to act as a check on the other

branches of government. Trump should follow the

law and obey judicial decisions, even if he

disagrees with them 63% 92% 37% 67%  64% 93% 35% 62% 96% 30% 63%
Not sure 17% 6% 21% 16% 13% 4% 22% 23% 3% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,673) (508) (542) (446) (1,063) (511) (524) (619) (447) (439) (163)
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22. Favor Government Agency for Cutting Federal Spending
Do you favor or oppose the idea of having a government agency tasked with cutting federal spending?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Favor 49% 58% 41% 47% 45% 53% 51% 57% 32% 36% 54%
Oppose 27% 23% 30% 25% 24% 25% 34% 24% 38% 33% 28%
Not sure 24% 18% 29% 28% 31% 22% 15% 19% 30% 31% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,677) (816) (861) (352) (423) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (269) (1,125)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Favor 49%  22% 80%  50% 54% 25% 84% 40% 22% 89% 54%
Oppose 21%  49% 8%  25% 29% 52% 7% 23% 54% 4% 27%
Not sure 24%  29% 12% 24%  17% 23% 9% 36% 25% % 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,677) (508) (544) (446) (1,066) (512) (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)
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23. Approve of Doge Cutting Federal Spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE) led by Elon Musk is cutting federal spending?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 37% 45% 29% 35% 31% 40% 41% 44% 21% 23% 42%
Disapprove 48% 42% 54% 43% 48% 49% 52% 43% 62% 56% 49%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 22% 22% 11% % 13% 17% 21% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (816) (858) (352) (422) (547) (354) (1,053) (209) (267) (1,122)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 37% 8% T74% 30% @ 43% 9% 7% 26% 6% 82% 44%
Disapprove 48% 85% 14% 50%  49% 87% 12% 46% 91% 8% 43%
Not sure 15% 7% 12%  20% % 4% 11% 29% 3% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (507) (544) (444) (1,063) (509) (526) (621) (445) (441) (163)
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24. View of Doge
Which of the following comes closest to your view of DOGE?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
DOGE is making things worse by cutting essential
government services 44% 39% 49% 38% 45% 43% 50% 40% 59% 48% 47%
DOGE is making things better by cutting wasteful
government spending 38% 45% 32% 33% 34% 41% 43% 46% 22% 26% 43%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 28% 21% 16% 6% 14% 19% 25% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,671)  (816) (855) (349) (423) (544) (355) (1,049) (209) (267) (1,122)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

DOGE is making things worse by cutting essential

government services 44%  83% 11% 45%  48% 83% 11% 39% 88% % 39%
DOGE is making things better by cutting wasteful

government spending 38% 7%  75%  35% 44% 8% 80% 28% 6% 86% 43%
Not sure 18% 10% 14% 20% 8% 8% 8% 33% 6% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,671) (505) (542) (446) (1,061) (512) (523) (618) (447) (438) (163)
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25. View of Elon Musk
Which of the following comes closest to your view of Elon Musk?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
He is mostly trying to help the country 36% 44% 28% 29% 30% 41% 42% 44% 17% 21% 42%
He is mostly trying to help himself 52% 45% 59% 55% 55% 49% 52% 46% 68% 63% 52%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 15% 16% 10% 6% 10% 15% 16% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675)  (815) (860) (352) (423) (546) (354) (1,052) (209) (268) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
He is mostly trying to help the country 36% 7% 73%  30% @ 43% 8% 78% 23% 5% 84% 41%
He is mostly trying to help himself 52% 88% 16% 57%  52% 88% 15% 54% 91% 10% 49%
Not sure 12% 5% 11%  13% 6% 4% 7% 23% 3% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (508) (543) (445) (1,064) (512) (525) (620) (447) (441) (162)
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26. Musk Influence Over Trump
How would you describe the influence Elon Musk has with Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Too much 54% 48% 59% 52% 58% 52% 55% 48% 68% 63% 55%
Not enough 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1%
About right 30% 37% 24% 27% 24% 32% 38% 38% 15% 16% 35%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 18% 16% 15% % 13% 15% 19% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,677) (816) (861) (352) (423) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (269) (1,125)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Too much 54%  84%  28%  55% 55% 86% 23% 53% 89% 17% 56%
Not enough 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
About right 30% 5% 59%  26% 35% 6% 65% 21% 3% 71% 32%
Not sure 14% 9% 12% 1% 8% % 10% 24% 6% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,677) (508) (544) (446) (1,066) (512) (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)
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27. Ever Owned Tesla

Have you ever owned or leased a Tesla vehicle?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes - have one now 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Yes - had one previously, but not now 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2%
No 96% 94% 97% 92% 93% 98% 99% 96% 95% 96% 95%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (816) (858) (352) (422) (545) (355) (1,052) (209) (268) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes - have one now 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 7%
Yes - had one previously, but not now 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3%
No 96% 94% 96%  98% 95% 94% 95% 97% 94% 97% 90%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (508) (543) (445) (1,064) (512) (525) (620) (447) (439) (163)
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28. Consider Owning Tesla
Would you consider owning or leasing a Tesla in the future?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 18% 24% 12% 31% 19% 13% 10% 18% 19% 15% 17%
No 67% 57% 75% 49% 61% 74% 79% 66% 63% 71% 67%
Not sure 13% 16% 11% 17% 16% 12% 10% 13% 16% 12% 13%
Not asked - currently own/lease 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,670)  (814) (856) (352) (421) (544) (354) (1,049) (208) (267) (1,122)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 18% 8% 27% 19% 18% 9% 26% 18% 8% 25% 28%
No 67% 82% 53% 67% 67% 82% 51% 66% 84% 52% 54%
Not sure 13% 8% 1% 13% 13% 6% 19% 15% 6% 20% 10%
Not asked - currently own/lease 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,670) (506) (541) (444) (1,062) (510) (525) (618) (446) (439) (161)
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29. Elon Musk Reason for Never Considering Tesla

Is Elon Musk the reason why you wouldn’t consider owning or leasing a Tesla in the future?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Elon Musk is the whole reason 20% 15% 24% 15% 19% 21% 22% 17% 27% 24% 21%
Elon Musk is part of the reason 17% 15% 20% 18% 19% 16% 18% 16% 22% 19% 18%
Total whole / part of reason 37% 30% 44% 33% 38% 37% 40% 33% 49% 43% 39%
Elon Musk is not part of the reason 27% 25% 28% 12% 19% 35% 38% 32% 11% 22% 27%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% 1%
Not asked - currently own/lease 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Not asked - Would consider owning/leasing in the
future or not sure 31% 40% 23% 47% 35% 25% 20% 31% 35% 27% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,670)  (814) (856) (352)  (421)  (543)  (354) (1,049)  (208) (267) (1,121)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Elon Musk is the whole reason 20%  43% 3% 16% 22% 41% 2% 16% 44% 1% 16%
Elon Musk is part of the reason 17%  26% 5% 25%  18% 30% 5% 17% 31% 2% 18%
Total whole / part of reason 37% 69% 8% 41% 39% 71% 7% 34% 75% 3% 33%
Elon Musk is not part of the reason 21% 10%  44%  23% 27% 11% 43% 26% 9% 48% 20%
Not sure 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 6% 0% 1% 1%
Not asked - currently own/lease 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 7%
Not asked - Would consider owning/leasing in the
future or not sure 31% 16%  44%  32%  30% 15% 45% 33% 13% 45% 39%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,670) (506) (541) (443) (1,062) (509) (525) (618) (445) (439) (161)
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30. Elon Musk Reason for Owning or Considering Owning Tesla
Is Elon Musk the reason why you own or lease a Tesla or would consider owning or leasing a Tesla in the future?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Elon Musk is the whole reason 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Elon Musk is part of the reason 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total whole / part of reason 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Elon Musk is not part of the reason 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Not sure 18% 24% 12% 31% 20% 14% 11% 18% 20% 15% 17%
Not asked - Do not currently own/lease and would
not consider it in the future or not sure 80% 73% 86% 65% 76% 86% 89% 79% 79% 83% 80%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675)  (816) (858) (352) (422) (545) (355) (1,052) (209) (268) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Elon Musk is the whole reason 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Elon Musk is part of the reason 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5%
Total whole / part of reason 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 7%
Elon Musk is not part of the reason 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 18% 8% 27% 19% 18% 10% 27% 18% 8% 25% 30%
Not asked - Do not currently own/lease and would
not consider it in the future or not sure 80% 89% 70%  80% 79% 88% 70% 81% 90% 72% 64%
Totals 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,675) (508) (543) (445) (1,064) (512) (525) (620) (447) (439) (163)
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31A. Trump Tariff Impact — Tariffs will raise hundreds of billions of dollars in revenue for the U.S. government
During his first two months back in office, Donald Trump has imposed tariffs on imports from some of America’s biggest trading partners, and he says he
plans to impose even broader tariffs in the coming weeks. For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly

disagree.
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly agree 42% 49% 34% 40% 41% 44% 41% 45% 37% 34% 46%
Mostly disagree 33% 29% 36% 32% 32% 33% 34% 32% 29% 35% 35%
Not sure 26% 22% 29% 28% 28% 23% 25% 22% 33% 30% 19%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,671)  (814) (857) (352) (423) (542) (353) (1,046) (209) (269) (1,120)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly agree 2% 22% 68% 37%  46% 22% 72% 33% 18% 75% 49%
Mostly disagree 33% 58% 10% 36%  35% 61% 9% 29% 63% 6% 33%
Not sure 26% 20% 22%  28% 18% 17% 19% 38% 18% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,671) (508) (541) (443) (1,061) (512) (521) (619) (447) (438) (161)
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31B. Trump Tariff Impact — Tariffs will force other countries to treat the U.S. more fairly
During his first two months back in office, Donald Trump has imposed tariffs on imports from some of America’s biggest trading partners, and he says he

plans to impose even broader tariffs in the coming weeks. For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly

disagree.
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly agree 36% 43% 30% 31% 28% 42% 40% 42% 20% 27% 40%
Mostly disagree 44% 40% 49% 47% 44% 40% 47% 41% 50% 52% 46%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 22% 27% 17% 12% 17% 29% 21% 13%
Totals 100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,668)  (809) (859) (351) (420) (546) (351) (1,048) (208) (266) (1,119)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly agree 36% 11% 67% 32%  41% 11% 72% 27% 8% 77% 40%
Mostly disagree 4%  74% 16% 4T%  4T% 7% 16% 40% 80% 12% 42%
Not sure 20% 15% 17% 21% 12% 13% 12% 33% 12% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,668) (507) (540) (444) (1,060) (512) (521) (616) (447) (436) (162)
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31C. Trump Tariff Impact — Tariffs will cause a recession
During his first two months back in office, Donald Trump has imposed tariffs on imports from some of America’s biggest trading partners, and he says he

plans to impose even broader tariffs in the coming weeks. For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly

disagree.
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly agree 49% 44% 53% 48% 49% 48% 50% 46% 52% 55% 50%
Mostly disagree 23% 29% 17% 19% 17% 26% 31% 27% 12% 20% 27%
Not sure 28% 27% 29% 33% 34% 26% 20% 27% 36% 26% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,663)  (809) (855) (352) (423) (538) (350) (1,045) (205) (268) (1,115)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly agree 9%  T77% 22%  50% 50% 79% 20% 47% 82% 14% 53%
Mostly disagree 23% ™% 40% 22% @ 28% 9% 47% 15% 8% 52% 21%
Not sure 28% 15% 38% 27% 22% 12% 33% 38% 11% 34% 27%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,663) (506) (536) (443) (1,053) (506) (519) (620) (446) (435) (157)
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31D. Trump Tariff Impact — Tariffs will force companies to make things in America rather than elsewhere
During his first two months back in office, Donald Trump has imposed tariffs on imports from some of America’s biggest trading partners, and he says he

plans to impose even broader tariffs in the coming weeks. For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly

disagree.
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly agree 46% 51% 42% 45% 45% 48% 47% 50% 37% 41% 48%
Mostly disagree 29% 29% 29% 31% 27% 28% 31% 29% 28% 30% 32%
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 25% 28% 24% 22% 21% 35% 29% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,663)  (808) (855) (351) (422) (540) (351) (1,043) (206) (269) (1,116)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly agree 46% 24% 73% 42%  48% 20% 76% 44% 18% 81% 45%
Mostly disagree 29% 53% 10% 28% @ 32% 57% 7% 24% 59% 4% 28%
Not sure 25% 24% 18%  29% 20% 24% 16% 33% 23% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,663) (507) (537) (441) (1,057) (509) (520) (615) (446) (435) (162)
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31E. Trump Tariff Impact — Tariffs will increase the amount | personally pay for goods and services
During his first two months back in office, Donald Trump has imposed tariffs on imports from some of America’s biggest trading partners, and he says he

plans to impose even broader tariffs in the coming weeks. For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly

disagree.
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly agree 68% 67% 70% 69% 69% 67% 69% 68% 72% 69% 70%
Mostly disagree 14% 18% 11% 14% 10% 17% 16% 15% 10% 14% 15%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 17% 21% 16% 15% 17% 18% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,666)  (811) (854) (351) (423) (541) (351) (1,045) (208) (268) (1,119)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly agree 68% 88% 52% 70%  70% 90% 50% 65% 92% 47% 69%
Mostly disagree 14% 6% 24% 12% 15% 6% 25% 12% 4% 27% 17%
Not sure 18% 6% 24% 18% 14% 4% 25% 23% 3% 26% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,666) (507) (539) (444) (1,061) (511) (522) (614) (446) (436) (163)
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32. Trump Tariffs Short-Term Effect on the Economy
In the short term, do you think Trump’s tariffs are having more of a positive effect or more of a negative effect on the U.S. economy?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
More positive 20% 24% 16% 17% 17% 21% 25% 25% 11% 12% 24%
More negative 51% 46% 55% 49% 47% 51% 56% 48% 60% 54% 53%
Neither positive nor negative 16% 16% 16% 21% 18% 14% 12% 15% 15% 21% 14%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 13% 18% 14% % 13% 14% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,677)  (816) (861) (352) (423) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (269) (1,125)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
More positive 20% 4%  42% 15%  25% 5% 44% 12% 3% 47% 25%
More negative 51% 83% 20% 56% 53% 85% 21% 47% 87% 16% 53%
Neither positive nor negative 16% 8% 22% 14% 14% 6% 21% 19% 6% 22% 12%
Not sure 13% 5% 15% 15% 9% 4% 13% 21% 3% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,677) (508) (544) (446) (1,065) (511) (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)
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33. Trump Tariffs Long-Term Effect on the Economy
How about in the future? In the long term, do you think Donald Trump’s tariffs will have more of a positive effect or more of a negative effect on the U.S.

economy?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
More positive 31% 38% 25% 24% 25% 36% 39% 39% 15% 19% 37%
More negative 44% 38% 49% 43% 41% 43% 50% 41% 51% 51% 46%
Neither positive nor negative 9% 9% 9% 16% 11% 6% 6% 7% 11% 13% 7%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 18% 23% 16% 6% 13% 23% 17% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,670)  (813) (857) (351)  (421)  (544)  (354) (1,049)  (208) (267) (1,120)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
More positive 31% 5% 62% 29% 3% % 68% 20% 4% 71% 40%
More negative 4%  80% 11%  47%  45% 80% 11% 42% 84% % 38%
Neither positive nor negative 9% 6% 12% 6% 6% 5% 8% 14% 4% 8% 8%
Not sure 16% 9% 15% 19% 11% 9% 13% 24% 8% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,670) (506) (541) (445) (1,061) (511) (524) (618) (446) (439) (162)
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34. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Excellent 4% 4% 3% 9% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Good 22% 30% 14% 28% 21% 19% 22% 23% 20% 19% 23%
Total excellent / good 26% 34% 18% 37% 24% 21% 23% 27% 23% 24% 27%
Fair 37% 38% 36% 30% 36% 38% 42% 39% 34% 31% 40%
Poor 33% 24% 42% 25% 36% 37% 32% 31% 36% 39% 31%
Total fair / poor 70% 62% 77% 55% 72% 75% 74% 70% 70% 71% 71%
Don’t know 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 4% 3% 3% 8% 5% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (815) (860) (351) (423) (547) (354) (1,052) (208) (269) (1,123)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Excellent 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7%
Good 2% 13% 34% 18% 23% 11% 36% 20% 10% 37% 22%
Total excellent / good 26% 16% 39% 21% 27% 14% 40% 23% 13% 41% 29%
Fair 37%  34%  40%  40% 41% 40% 42% 30% 39% 41% 45%
Poor 3%  47%  17%  35% 31% 44% 16% 38% 46% 15% 23%
Total fair / poor 70% 81% 57% 75% 71% 84% 57% 68% 85% 57% 69%
Don’t know 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 9% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,675) (507) (544) (445) (1,064) (510) (526) (620) (445) (441) (163)
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35. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Getting better 26% 32% 20% 26% 23% 24% 33% 31% 16% 17% 30%
About the same 20% 21% 19% 28% 21% 21% 10% 21% 15% 22% 19%
Getting worse 47% 39% 54% 38% 47% 48% 54% 43% 60% 55% 47%
Not sure 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 4% 6% 9% % 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%  100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,674)  (814) (860) (352) (422) (546) (354) (1,051) (209) (268) (1,122)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Getting better 26% 5% 53% 23%  31% 5% 57% 18% 3% 60% 32%
About the same 20% 14% 27% 18% 19% 12% 25% 22% 11% 26% 21%
Getting worse 4%  T7%  14%  52% 46% 79% 13% 48% 82% 8% 44%
Not sure 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 12% 3% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (508) (542) (445) (1,062) (511) (524) (621) (446) (439) (162)
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36. State of Current Economic Situation
How would you describe your current economic situation?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Excellent 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5%
Good 30% 35% 25% 34% 27% 27% 33% 35% 23% 19% 35%
Total excellent / good 34% 40% 28% 39% 32% 30% 37% 40% 25% 21% 40%
Fair 39% 38% 39% 39% 34% 39% 43% 38% 42% 44% 39%
Poor 25% 19% 30% 18% 31% 28% 19% 22% 30% 31% 20%
Total fair / poor 64% 58% 69% 57% 65% 67% 62% 59% 1% 75% 59%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (816) (858) (351) (422) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (268) (1,125)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Excellent 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 6% 9%
Good 30% 27%  38% 2% 36% 30% 42% 20% 31% 44% 29%
Total excellent / good 34% 29% 44% 32% 41% 34% 49% 22% 34% 51% 37%
Fair 39% 41%  40% 3% 39% 41% 37% 38% 41% 35% 45%
Poor 25% 28% 16%  30% 19% 25% 13% 35% 25% 13% 16%
Total fair / poor 64% 70% 56% 67% 58% 66% 50% 73% 66% 48% 61%
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,674) (508) (544) (445) (1,066) (512) (526) (618) (447) (441) (163)
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37. Personally Paying More or Less Money
Compared to a few years ago, are you... ?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters

Paying more money for the same goods and

services 80% 76% 84% 71% 76% 83% 88% 82% 76% 76% 81%
Paying less money for the same goods and

services 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Paying about the same amount of money for the

same goods and services 10% 13% % 12% 10% 11% % 11% 8% 9% 11%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 12% 8% 1% 2% 3% 11% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,677)  (816) (861) (352) (423) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (269) (1,125)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Paying more money for the same goods and

services 80% 87% 73% 80% 81% 90% 73% 7% 91% 75% 72%
Paying less money for the same goods and

services 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% % 5%
Paying about the same amount of money for the

same goods and services 10% 6% 16%  10% 11% 6% 17% 8% 5% 16% 19%
Not sure 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 11% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,677) (508) (544) (446) (1,066) (512) (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)
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38. U.S. Economy in Recession

Is the U.S. economy in a recession?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 26% 22% 29% 26% 29% 25% 21% 22% 33% 30% 26%
No 38% 49% 27% 34% 32% 39% 46% 44% 27% 25% 42%
Not sure 37% 29% 44% 39% 39% 36% 33% 34% 41% 45% 32%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (814) (861) (352) (422) (547) (354) (1,051) (209) (269) (1,123)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 26% 36% 14% 28% 26% 38% 13% 25% 39% 12% 27%
No 38% 21% 56%  35% 43% 30% 56% 29% 29% 58% 41%
Not sure 37% 36% 30% 37% 31% 32% 31% 46% 32% 30% 32%
Totals 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (507) (543) (446) (1,064) (511) (525) (621) (446) (440) (163)
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39. U.S. Economy Headed for Recession
Do you think the U.S. economy is heading for a recession?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 26% 24% 28% 18% 25% 29% 30% 25% 29% 27% 27%
No 21% 28% 14% 23% 17% 21% 23% 24% 11% 15% 23%
Not sure 28% 27% 29% 33% 29% 25% 26% 28% 27% 28% 25%
Already in recession 26% 22% 29% 26% 29% 25% 21% 22% 33% 30% 26%
Totals 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,674) (814) (860) (352) (422) (546) (354) (1,051) (209) (268) (1,123)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 26%  40% 14%  25% 27% 42% 12% 25% 43% 10% 26%
No 21% 6% 39% 19% 23% 4% 43% 16% 3% 44% 26%
Not sure 28% 18% 33%  28% 24% 16% 32% 34% 16% 34% 21%
Already in recession 26% 36% 14% 28% @ 26% 38% 13% 25% 39% 12% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (507) (543) (446) (1,064) (511) (525) (620) (446) (440) (163)
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40. Inflation Getting Better or Worse
Do you think inflation is getting better or worse right now in America?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Getting better 18% 24% 12% 16% 16% 18% 23% 21% 13% 11% 22%
Getting worse 51% 42% 60% 48% 48% 54% 53% 46% 62% 62% 50%
Staying the same 21% 23% 19% 22% 25% 20% 18% 24% 14% 15% 21%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 14% 11% 8% % 9% 11% 11% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,673)  (812) (861) (350) (421) (547) (355) (1,050) (208) (269) (1,122)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Getting better 18% 3%  37% 17%  22% 4% 42% 10% 3% 44% 20%
Getting worse 51% 78%  22%  54% 50% 7% 21% 54% 79% 17% 47%
Staying the same 21%  14%  30% 22% 21% 14% 29% 21% 13% 30% 22%
Not sure 10% 5%  12% 8% 7% 4% 9% 15% 4% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,673) (507) (542) (446) (1,063) (511) (524) (620) (446) (439) (162)
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41. State of Grocery Prices
How would you describe the current state of grocery prices in America?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Too high 87% 83% 91% 2% 83% 95% 95% 89% 82% 86% 90%
Too low 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
About right % 8% 5% 14% 9% 3% 2% 7% 6% 6% %
> Not sure 6% % 4% 13% % 2% 2% 4% 10% 8% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (815) (861) (352) (422) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (268) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Too high 87% 91% 84% 91% 90% 93% 86% 83% 93% 88% 83%
Too low 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
About right 7% 6% 10% 4% 7% 4% 10% 6% 4% 9% 12%
> Not sure 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 10% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 101%  99%  99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (508) (543) (446) (1,065) (512) (525) (621) (447) (440) (163)
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42. Trend in Grocery Prices
Do you think grocery prices are going up or going down right now in America?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Going up 66% 59% 72% 67% 67% 65% 64% 60% 7% 76% 63%
Going down 9% 12% 6% 6% 8% 9% 13% 11% 4% 5% 11%
Staying the same 19% 22% 16% 17% 19% 20% 20% 24% 9% 12% 21%
Not sure 6% % 6% 10% % 6% 3% 5% 10% 8% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (816) (858) (350) (423) (546) (355) (1,052) (209) (269) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Going up 66% 89%  40%  70% 63% 88% 37% 71% 89% 34% 63%
Going down 9% 1% 18% 8% 11% 2% 21% 5% 1% 22% 9%
Staying the same 19% 8% 33% 1™% 22% 9% 35% 14% 8% 36% 23%
Not sure 6% 2% 8% 5% 5% 2% 7% 9% 2% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (505) (544) (446) (1,065) (512) (526) (618) (447) (441) (163)
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43. Feel About Physical Appearance

- 20250324

How do you feel about your physical appearance these days?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Entirely positive 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 13% 6% 9%
Mostly positive 36% 39% 34% 42% 39% 31% 36% 38% 38% 30% 40%
Total positive 44% 47% 41% 51% 45% 39% 44% 45% 50% 37% 48%
Neither positive nor negative 34% 35% 34% 28% 29% 40% 39% 34% 27% 42% 33%
Mostly negative 14% 12% 16% 13% 14% 16% 13% 16% 10% 12% 14%
Entirely negative 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Total negative 18% 15% 21% 16% 21% 20% 16% 20% 15% 17% 18%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 7% 4% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,671) (813)  (859)  (351)  (418)  (547)  (355) (1,050)  (209)  (266) (1,121)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Entirely positive 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 9% 5% 8% 9% 10%
Mostly positive 36% 41% 38% 33% 39% 38% 41% 32% 38% 40% 40%
Total positive 4% 49% 47% 40% 48% 47% 50% 37% 47% 49% 50%
Neither positive nor negative 34%  31% 33% 3% 33% 33% 33% 37% 34% 33% 32%
Mostly negative 14% 13% 15% 1% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14% 14%
Entirely negative 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Total negative 18% 17% 19% 20% 18% 19% 16% 20% 18% 17% 17%
Not sure 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,671) (507) (540) (446) (1,062) (512) (522)  (619) (447) (438) (162)
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44. Look Older or Younger Than Real Age
Do you think you look...?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Younger than your age 34% 35% 34% 28% 29% 39% 38% 33% 45% 27% 35%
About your age 48% 48% 48% 50% 50% 43% 51% 51% 40% 48% 51%
Older than your age 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 13% % 11% 9% 12% 9%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 7% 11% 5% 3% 5% 6% 12% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,674)  (815) (859) (350) (423) (547) (354) (1,052) (209) (269) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Younger than your age 34% 35% 33% 35% 35% 37% 33% 34% 37% 31% 40%
About your age 48% 51% 49% 4%  51% 51% 51% 42% 51% 53% 46%
Older than your age 11% 7% 13%  12% 9% % 10% 15% % 10% 10%
Not sure 7% % 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (505) (544) (446) (1,065) (512) (525) (619) (447) (441) (162)
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45. Feel Older or Younger Than Real Age
Do you feel...?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Younger than your age 26% 28% 25% 20% 21% 28% 37% 27% 27% 22% 29%
About your age 44% 45% 44% 53% 45% 39% 44% 45% 44% 46% 45%
Older than your age 25% 23% 26% 23% 27% 31% 16% 26% 24% 25% 23%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,671)  (812)  (859) (351)  (422)  (544)  (354) (1,049)  (209) (268) (1,120)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Younger than your age 26% 27% 28% 26% 29% 29% 29% 23% 29% 28% 32%
About your age 44%  47%  41%  45%  45% 45% 45% 43% 45% 46% 41%
Older than your age 25%  22%  27%  26% @ 22% 23% 22% 29% 23% 22% 23%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,671) (505) (543) (444) (1,061) (509) (524) (619) (446) (439) (161)
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46. Look Better Now or Younger
Do you think you look...?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Better now than when you were younger 18% 21% 15% 41% 20% 9% 7% 17% 22% 19% 17%
Neither better nor worse now than when you were
younger 40% 41% 39% 37% 40% 41% 41% 38% 44% 42% 41%
Worse now than when you were younger 34% 31% 38% 13% 28% 45% 48% 39% 25% 29% 36%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 9% 12% 5% 4% 6% 10% 11% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,674)  (815) (859) (351) (423) (545) (355) (1,050) (209) (269) (1,122)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Better now than when you were younger 18% 21% 18% 15% 16% 17% 15% 22% 17% 13% 21%
Neither better nor worse now than when you were
younger 40%  40%  40%  42%  41% 42% 40% 37% 42% 41% 43%
Worse now than when you were younger 3%  32% 36% 3% 3% 36% 39% 30% 36% 41% 31%
Not sure 8% % 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 11% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (506) (543) (446) (1,063) (510) (525) (621) (446) (439) (163)
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47. Mentally Better Now or Younger
How about mentally? Do you think your mind works...?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Better now than when you were younger 34% 36% 32% 50% 38% 27% 24% 33% 38% 34% 34%
Neither better nor worse now than when you were
younger 38% 38% 38% 27% 34% 38% 53% 39% 3% 35% 40%
Worse now than when you were younger 23% 21% 24% 15% 21% 31% 19% 25% 15% 23% 22%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 3% 4% 10% 8% 4%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674)  (815) (859) (351) (422) (545) (355) (1,051) (209) (268) (1,122)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Better now than when you were younger 34%  36% 33% 35% 33% 33% 33% 36% 32% 30% 41%
Neither better nor worse now than when you were
younger 38% 38% 40% 36% 41% 40% 41% 33% 40% 42% 38%
Worse now than when you were younger 23%  21% 23% 24% 23% 22% 23% 22% 22% 25% 18%
Not sure 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 9% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (506) (543) (446) (1,062) (510) (525) (621) (445) (439) (163)
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48. Men or Women Have It Easier When Aging
Between men and women, who do you think has it easier when it comes to aging?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Men 47% 47% 47% 48% 48% 48% 44% 52% 36% 38% 51%
Women 15% 17% 13% 19% 15% 12% 14% 14% 20% 16% 13%
About the same 28% 26% 31% 23% 27% 31% 32% 27% 33% 32% 28%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 15% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (815) (861) (352) (423) (546) (355) (1,052) (209) (269) (1,123)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Men 47%  46%  53%  47% 52% 50% 54% 39% 48% 53% 60%
Women 15% 16% 15% 14% 12% 13% 12% 19% 12% 13% 12%
About the same 28% 30% 24% 28% 2% 28% 26% 30% 30% 27% 22%
Not sure 10% 7% 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 13% 9% % 6%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (508) (543) (446) (1,064) (511) (525) (621) (447) (439) (163)
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49. Spend on A Year’s Worth of Beauty Products

- 20250324

How much do you spend on beauty products per year?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Nothing 20% 32% 8% 15% 17% 23% 24% 22% 13% 19% 17%
Less than $25 13% 14% 11% 15% 8% 13% 14% 13% 10% 14% 11%
$25 to $50 11% 8% 13% 7% 10% 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 11%
$50 to $100 13% 10% 17% 12% 15% 13% 14% 13% 13% 11% 14%
$100 to $200 12% 9% 15% 12% 10% 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 13%
$200 to $300 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% % 8% 9%
$300 to $400 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5%
$400 to $500 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%
More than $500 5% 2% 7% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Not sure 11% 13% 9% 15% 16% 7% 6% 9% 20% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,677) (816) (860) (352) (423) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (269) (1,124)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Nothing 20% 14% 20% 25% 18% 15% 22% 23% 14% 24% 16%
Less than $25 13% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 9% 16% 11% 9% 11%
$25 to $50 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 9%
$50 to $100 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 12% 16%
$100 to $200 12% 16% 10% 11% 13% 15% 11% 11% 16% 10% 12%
$200 to $300 8%  10% 8% 6% 9% 10% 8% 6% 10% 8% 9%
$300 to $400 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 5%
$400 to $500 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
More than $500 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 8% 4% 3% 9% 3% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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- 20250324

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Not sure 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 13% 8% 11% 10%
Totals 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,677) (508) (544) (446) (1,065) (511) (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)
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50. Concern About Wrinkles

How concerned are you about wrinkles?

- 20250324
March 20 - 24, 2025 - 1,677 U.S. Adults

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters
Very concerned 9% 4% 13% 11% 10% 8% 5% 7% 9% 14% 9%
Somewhat concerned 24% 15% 33% 27% 28% 21% 22% 24% 19% 29% 25%
Total very/somewhat concerned 33% 20% 45% 38% 37% 29% 28% 31% 28% 44% 34%
Not very concerned 33% 31% 34% 32% 31% 32% 35% 34% 33% 28% 34%
Not at all concerned 31% 44% 17% 23% 23% 37% 37% 34% 29% 18% 30%
Total not very/not at all concerned 63% 76% 51% 55% 54% 69% 72% 68% 61% 46% 64%
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 7% 8% 1% 0% 1% 10% 10% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,674) (815) (859) (352) (422) (546) (354) (1,052) (208) (269) (1,122)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very concerned 9%  10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8%
Somewhat concerned 24%  29%  26% 20% 25% 28% 23% 23% 28% 21% 28%
Total very/somewhat concerned 33% 39% 34% 27% 34% 36% 31% 32% 37% 30% 36%
Not very concerned 33% 35% 30% 33% 34% 36% 32% 30% 37% 32% 31%
Not at all concerned 31%  23%  32% 3% 30% 26% 33% 32% 25% 34% 30%
Total not very/not at all concerned 63% 58% 63% 70% 64% 62% 65% 62% 61% 66% 61%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (506) (544) (445) (1,063) (510) (525) (621) (445) (440) (163)
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51. Spend on Wrinkle Treatment

- 20250324

If there were a new product that could erase wrinkles and, with further use, prevent them from returning in the future, how much would you be willing to

spend on it per year?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Nothing 33% 44% 24% 26% 25% 40% 41% 36% 28% 29% 34%
Less than $100 24% 19% 29% 24% 20% 25% 28% 25% 22% 24% 25%
$100 to $200 11% 9% 14% 12% 12% 12% 8% 10% 14% 12% 11%
$200 to $300 % 6% 8% 11% 9% 4% 5% 6% 6% 9% 7%
$300 to $400 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 4%
$400 to $500 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
More than $500 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 14% 14% 13% 16% 21% 9% 9% 10% 23% 16% 11%
Totals 99%  101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 98% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (814) (861) (352) (423) (545) (355) (1,052) (209) (269) (1,125)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Nothing 3%  29% 34% 38% 34% 32% 37% 32% 32% 38% 30%
Less than $100 24%  25%  23%  24% 24% 24% 23% 25% 23% 24% 23%
$100 to $200 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12%
$200 to $300 % 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8%
$300 to $400 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 6%
$400 to $500 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5%
More than $500 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7%
Not sure 14% 13% 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 19% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,675) (507) (544) (444) (1,066) (512) (526) (619) (447) (441) (163)
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52. Ever Had A Cosmetic Procedure

Have you ever gotten a cosmetic procedure?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes % 4% 10% 7% 8% % % 7% 5% 8% 8%
No 91% 93% 88% 87% 89% 93% 93% 91% 90% 89% 90%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,672) (814) (858) (352) (421) (546) (354) (1,050) (208) (268) (1,121)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes % 8% % 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% % 8%
No 91% 90% 91% 91% 90% 91% 90% 91% 90% 91% 88%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,672) (507) (542) (446) (1,062) (511) (524) (620) (446) (438) (163)
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53. Consider Getting Cosmetic Procedure
Would you consider getting a cosmetic procedure in the future?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 18% 11% 25% 27% 22% 13% 12% 18% 17% 21% 19%
No 65% 74% 57% 53% 57% 71% 77% 67% 65% 58% 64%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 20% 21% 16% 11% 16% 18% 22% 17%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,677) (816) (861) (352) (423) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (269) (1,125)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 18% 22% 17% 16% 19% 20% 17% 17% 21% 16% 19%
No 65% 58% 67%  68% 64% 61% 67% 67% 59% 68% 62%
Not sure 17% 20% 16% 1% 18% 19% 17% 16% 20% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,677) (508) (544) (446) (1,066) (512) (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)
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54. Type of Cosmetic Procedure
What kind of cosmetic procedure have you gotten?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters

A minimally invasive procedure such as injectables,

lasers, fillers or chemical peels 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5%
A surgical procedure such as facelift, rhinoplasty or

liposuction 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Both 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not asked - has not gotten a cosmetic procedure or

not sure 93% 96% 90% 93% 92% 94% 93% 93% 96% 93% 92%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100%  101%  101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,668)  (813) (855) (351) (420) (545) (353) (1,049) (207) (266) (1,119)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New

A minimally invasive procedure such as injectables,

lasers, fillers or chemical peels 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6%
A surgical procedure such as facelift, rhinoplasty or

liposuction 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Both 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Not asked - has not gotten a cosmetic procedure or

not sure 93% 92% 94%  93% 92% 92% 92% 95% 91% 93% 92%
Totals 101%  99% 100%  99% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,668) (504) (541) (446) (1,060) (509) (523) (618) (445) (437) (163)
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55A. Likelihood to Try Beauty Treatments — Leech facial (use of leeches to extract blood from the face)
How likely are you to try the following beauty treatments in order to prevent the appearance of aging?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very likely 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat likely 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Total very/somewhat likely 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3% 6% 3%
Not very likely 7% 6% % 10% % 6% 4% 6% 8% 10% 6%
Not at all likely 22% 15% 28% 23% 27% 20% 17% 22% 18% 21% 24%
Total not very/not at all likely 28% 21% 35% 33% 34% 26% 22% 28% 26% 31% 30%
Already tried this 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 1% 1% 2% 6% 4% 2%
Not asked - would not consider getting a cosmetic
procedure 65% 74% 57% 53% 57% 71% 7% 67% 65% 58% 64%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,677) (816) (861) (352) (423) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (269) (1,125)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very likely 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Somewhat likely 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Total very/somewhat likely 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Not very likely 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 9%
Not at all likely 22%  29%  20% @ 19% 24% 27% 21% 18% 28% 22% 19%
Total not very/not at all likely 28% 35% 27% 26% 30% 33% 27% 26% 34% 26% 28%
Already tried this 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Not asked - would not consider getting a cosmetic

procedure 65% 58% 67% 68%  64%  61%  67% 67% 59% 68% 62%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101%  99%  100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,677) (508) (544) (446) (1,066) (512)  (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)
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55B. Likelihood to Try Beauty Treatments — Vampire facial (use of a patient’s own blood to rejuvenate the skin by drawing blood, separating the

platelet-rich plasma, and then re-injecting it into the face)
How likely are you to try the following beauty treatments in order to prevent the appearance of aging?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very likely 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Somewhat likely 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 8% 4%
Total very/somewhat likely 6% 5% 7% 12% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 10% 6%
Not very likely 8% 6% 10% 9% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8%
Not at all likely 17% 12% 21% 18% 21% 16% 12% 17% 15% 16% 18%
Total not very/not at all likely 24% 18% 31% 27% 31% 22% 18% 25% 23% 24% 25%
Already tried this 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 3% 2% 3% 6% 7% 4%
Not asked - would not consider getting a cosmetic
procedure 65% 74% 57% 53% 5% 71% 7% 67% 65% 58% 64%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,676) (816) (860) (352) (423) (546) (355) (1,053) (209) (268) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very likely 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Somewhat likely 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Total very/somewhat likely 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 10%
Not very likely 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7%
Not at all likely 17% 21% 16% 15% 18% 20% 16% 15% 21% 16% 17%
Total not very/not at all likely 24% 30% 24% 21% 25% 28% 23% 23% 29% 23% 24%
Already tried this 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3%
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Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
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Not asked - would not consider getting a cosmetic

procedure 65% 58% 67% 68%  64%  61%  67% 67% 59% 68% 62%
Totals 100%  99%  98% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (507) (544) (446) (1,064) (512)  (525) (621) (447) (439) (163)
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55C. Likelihood to Try Beauty Treatments — Botox (a neurotoxin injection that temporarily paralyzes muscles)
How likely are you to try the following beauty treatments in order to prevent the appearance of aging?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very likely 3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0% 5% 3%
Somewhat likely 5% 3% % 5% % 4% 3% 5% 6% % 6%
Total very/somewhat likely 8% 4% 12% 10% 11% 6% 5% 8% 6% 12% 9%
Not very likely 9% % 10% 12% 12% 6% 5% 9% % 8% 8%
Not at all likely 13% 12% 14% 16% 14% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 14%
Total not very/not at all likely 22% 19% 24% 28% 26% 18% 16% 22% 20% 21% 22%
Already tried this 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 1% 2% 9% 8% 3%
Not asked - would not consider getting a cosmetic
procedure 65% 74% 57% 54% 57% 71% 7% 67% 65% 58% 64%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,672)  (813) (858) (349) (423) (544) (355) (1,050) (209) (268) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very likely 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Somewhat likely 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 8% 5% 7%
Total very/somewhat likely 8% 11% 7% 7% 9% 11% 8% 6% 11% 7% 11%
Not very likely 9% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 10% 5% 10%
Not at all likely 13% 15% 13% 13% 14% 15% 14% 11% 15% 14% 13%
Total not very/not at all likely 22% 25% 21% 20% 22% 24% 20% 21% 25% 19% 23%
Already tried this 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3%
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Not asked - would not consider getting a cosmetic

procedure 65% 58% 67% 68%  64%  61%  67% 67% 59% 68% 62%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,672) (506) (543) (446) (1,065) (512) (525)  (616) (447) (439) (163)
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55D. Likelihood to Try Beauty Treatments — Microneedling (tiny needles puncturing the skin to create micro-injuries, stimulating collagen pro-

duction)
How likely are you to try the following beauty treatments in order to prevent the appearance of aging?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very likely 3% 1% 5% 7% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 6% 3%
Somewhat likely 8% 6% 11% 15% 11% 6% 4% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Total very/somewhat likely 11% 7% 16% 22% 13% 8% 5% 11% 8% 15% 12%
Not very likely 8% % 10% 10% 10% 7% % 8% 8% 11% 8%
Not at all likely 11% 10% 11% 8% 15% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12%
Total not very/not at all likely 19% 16% 21% 18% 25% 16% 16% 19% 18% 22% 20%
Already tried this 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 1% 2% 8% 5% 3%
Not asked - would not consider getting a cosmetic
procedure 65% 74% 57% 53% 5% 71% 7% 67% 65% 58% 64%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,673) (815) (858) (351) (423) (545) (354) (1,050) (208) (269) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very likely 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Somewhat likely 8%  10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7%
Total very/somewhat likely 11% 14% 13% 9% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12%
Not very likely 8% 12% 6% 8% 8% 11% 6% 8% 12% 5% 9%
Not at all likely 11% 12%  11% 10% 12% 13% 12% 7% 13% 12% 13%
Total not very/not at all likely 19% 23% 17% 18% 21% 24% 18% 16% 24% 17% 22%
Already tried this 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
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Not asked - would not consider getting a cosmetic

procedure 65% 58% 68% 68%  64%  61%  67% 67% 59% 68% 62%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 101%  99% 100%  99%  100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,673) (508) (541) (445) (1,065) (512) (525)  (618) (447) (439) (163)
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55E. Likelihood to Try Beauty Treatments — Dermal fillers (injection of small balls of collagen under the skin that stay there permanently)
How likely are you to try the following beauty treatments in order to prevent the appearance of aging?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very likely 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Somewhat likely 6% 4% 8% 8% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 9% 6%
Total very/somewhat likely 8% 5% 11% 12% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% 13% 8%
Not very likely 8% 6% 10% 12% 9% % 5% 8% 10% 9% 8%
Not at all likely 14% 13% 15% 18% 18% 12% 9% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Total not very/not at all likely 22% 19% 26% 30% 27% 18% 14% 22% 24% 22% 23%
Already tried this 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Not asked - would not consider getting a cosmetic
procedure 65% 74% 57% 53% 57% 71% 7% 67% 65% 58% 64%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,676) (816) (860) (352) (423) (546) (355) (1,052) (209) (269) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very likely 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Somewhat likely 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 9%
Total very/somewhat likely 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 13%
Not very likely 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 10%
Not at all likely 14% 19% 11% 15% 15% 18% 12% 13% 19% 14% 9%
Total not very/not at all likely 22% 28% 19% 22% 23% 27% 20% 20% 28% 20% 19%
Already tried this 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2%
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Not asked - would not consider getting a cosmetic

procedure 65% 58% 67% 68%  64%  61%  67% 67% 59% 68% 63%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 101%  99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (508) (544) (445) (1,065) (511)  (526) (621) (447) (441) (162)
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55F. Likelihood to Try Beauty Treatments — Beauty products that use snail mucin (slime) Laser facial (targeted light beams)
How likely are you to try the following beauty treatments in order to prevent the appearance of aging?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very likely 3% 1% 5% 8% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% % 4%
Somewhat likely % 5% 10% 10% 9% 6% 5% 7% 8% 9% 8%
Total very/somewhat likely 11% 6% 15% 18% 14% 8% 5% 9% 10% 16% 11%
Not very likely 7% 6% 9% 10% 10% 5% 4% 8% 5% % %
Not at all likely 12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13% 13% 13%
Total not very/not at all likely 19% 17% 22% 22% 23% 17% 16% 20% 17% 20% 20%
Already tried this 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 7% 5% 3%
Not asked - would not consider getting a cosmetic
procedure 65% 74% 57% 53% 57% 71% 7% 67% 65% 58% 64%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 101%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (815) (861) (352) (423) (546) (355) (1,052) (209) (269) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very likely 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 8%
Somewhat likely 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 6% 10%
Total very/somewhat likely 1% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 1% 12% 8% 18%
Not very likely 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8%
Not at all likely 12% 16% 13% 10% 13% 15% 13% 10% 15% 14% 9%
Total not very/not at all likely 19% 23% 20% 16% 21% 22% 20% 17% 23% 20% 17%
Already tried this 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3%
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Not asked - would not consider getting a cosmetic

procedure 65% 58% 67% 68%  64%  61%  67% 67% 59% 68% 62%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (508) (544) (445) (1,065) (511)  (526) (621) (446) (441) (163)
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56. Heard About Measles Outbreak
How much have you heard or read about the ongoing measles outbreak in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
A lot 22% 20% 24% 11% 15% 25% 37% 23% 25% 17% 28%
A little 57% 57% 56% 53% 56% 60% 58% 60% 48% 52% 60%
Nothing at all 21% 22% 20% 36% 29% 15% 5% 16% 27% 31% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,673) (814) (859) (351) (421) (546) (355) (1,052) (209) (265) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
A lot 22%  33% 16% 21% 29% 42% 17% 10% 43% 17% 24%
A little 5% 54% 63% 57% 60% 50% 70% 51% 50% 70% 60%
Nothing at all 21%  12%  21% 22% 11% 9% 13% 38% 8% 13% 17%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,673) (507) (544) (444) (1,064) (511) (526) (618) (446) (441) (163)
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57. Worry About Measles
How worried are you about measles?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Very worried 9% % 11% 9% 12% 8% 9% 8% 14% 12% 10%
Somewhat worried 33% 28% 38% 41% 35% 29% 28% 30% 46% 36% 33%
Not very worried 34% 35% 33% 32% 32% 36% 37% 37% 28% 29% 33%
Not worried at all 24% 30% 18% 18% 22% 28% 26% 26% 13% 22% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  101%  101% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,675)  (816) (859) (351) (423) (546) (355) (1,053) (209) (268) (1,124)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very worried 9% 18% 4% %  10% 16% 4% 8% 17% 3% 12%
Somewhat worried 33% 43% 25% 30% 33% @ 44%  20% 33% 47% 19% 27%
Not very worried 34% 26% 38%  38% 33% 28% 38% 36% 27% 38% 37%
Not worried at all 24%  12%  33% 25% @ 24% 11%  37% 23% 9% 40% 24%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (508) (543) (446) (1,065) (511) (526) (620) (446) (441) (163)
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58. Actions Taken in Response to Measles Outbreak
What actions, if any, have you taken in response to rising measles cases?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Nothing 39% 45% 34% 28% 41% 45% 40% 41% 29% 38% 36%
Talked to a doctor 10% 8% 11% 16% 14% 6% 6% 9% 11% 11% 10%
Worn a mask in public 10% 9% 11% 15% 12% 7% 6% 7% 17% 14% 11%
Gotten a booster or vaccine 9% 9% 10% 16% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Taken a Vitamin A supplement 7% 8% 7% 15% 10% 3% 2% 6% 12% 9% 7%
None of these 36% 31% 40% 34% 29% 3% 42% 38% 34% 31% 37%
Weighted N (1,677) (816) (861) (352) (423) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (269) (1,125)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Nothing 39% 27% 49% 41% 36% 25% 48% 44% 24% 50% 36%
Talked to a doctor 10%  14% 8% 8% 11% 15% 8% 8% 15% 5% 16%
Worn a mask in public 10%  13% 6% 11% 11% 16% 6% 8% 16% 6% 8%
Gotten a booster or vaccine 9%  15% 5% 7% 10% 14% 6% 8% 15% 5% 12%
Taken a Vitamin A supplement 7% 9% 8% 5% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 6% 13%
None of these 36% 38% 34% 37%  36% 39% 34% 34% 38% 36% 32%
Weighted N (1,677) (508) (544) (446) (1,066) (512)  (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)
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59. Public Schools Require Measles Vaccines
Do you think public schools should or should not require students to be vaccinated for measles?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Public schools should require vaccination 74% 71% 76% 75% 68% 73% 81% 76% 74% 68% 76%
Public schools should not require vaccination 10% 11% 9% 9% 14% 10% 7% 10% 6% 11% 10%
Not sure 16% 18% 14% 17% 19% 17% 12% 14% 20% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675)  (816)  (859)  (352)  (423)  (545)  (355) (1,052)  (209) (268) (1,125)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Public schools should require vaccination 74% 90% 65% 70% 77% 90% 65% 68% 91% 64% 76%
Public schools should not require vaccination 10% 4% 15% 10% 10% 4% 16% 10% 4% 17% 9%
Not sure 16% 6% 20% 20% 13% 6% 19% 22% 5% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (508) (543) (446) (1,066) (512) (526) (619) (447) (441) (163)
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60. Children Under 18
Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 22% 20% 23% 20% 46% 15% 3% 19% 22% 30% 22%
No 78% 80% 7% 80% 54% 85% 97% 81% 78% 70% 78%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,677) (816) (861) (352) (423) (547) (355) (1,053) (209) (269) (1,125)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 2% 18% 22%  24% 22% 22% 22% 21% 22% 20% 26%
No 8% 82% 78% 76% 178%  78%  78% 79% 78% 80% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,677) (508) (544) (446) (1,066) (512) (526) (621) (447) (441) (163)
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61. Worry About Child Getting Measles
How worried are you about your child getting measles?

Asked of parents
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Very worried 19% 16% 21% 33% 15% 16% * 16% 30% 21% 17%
Somewhat worried 31% 29% 32% 33% 36% 19% * 25% 39% 41% 33%
Not very worried 24% 25% 23% 16% 25% 23% * 30% 8% 21% 25%
Not worried at all 22% 25% 19% 15% 16% 37% * 26% 15% 9% 22%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 4% % 3% * 3% 8% 8% 3%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 101% 99% 98% * 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (360) (166) (195) (71) (194) (83) (12) (196) (46) (79) (246)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very worried 19% 25% 21% 9% 17% 20% 13% 21% 19% 12% 20%
Somewhat worried 31% 35% 25% 32%  34% 37% 33% 24% 37% 28% 41%
Not very worried 24%  31%  23%  20% 25% 25% 25% 22% 28% 26% 18%
Not worried at all 22% 9% 31% 24% 21% 15% 28% 22% 14% 33% 18%
Not sure 5% 1% 0% 14% 2% 3% 1% 11% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (360) (93) (121) (105) (231) (111) (116) (130) (98) (90) (43)
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62. Child Vaccination Status
What best describes the measles vaccination status of your child or children?

Asked of parents
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
They are already vaccinated 65% 61% 69% 48% 66% 76% * 68% 65% 62% 65%
| plan to get them vaccinated 22% 26% 18% 34% 21% 14% * 18% 22% 29% 22%
| will never get them vaccinated 13% 13% 13% 18% 13% 10% * 14% 13% 9% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (359)  (164) (195) (71) (193) (83) (12) (195) (46) (80) (245)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
They are already vaccinated 65% 71% 60% 68%  65% 76% 53% 67% 78% 51% 63%
| plan to get them vaccinated 22%  21% 26% 14%  23% 18% 28% 19% 16% 28% 28%
| will never get them vaccinated 13% 8% 14% 1% 12% 5% 20% 14% 5% 21% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (359)  (93) (121) (104) (230) (111) (115) (129) (98) (90) (42)
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63A. Agree with Statements About Vaccines — Vaccines can cause autism

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Agree 14% 13% 14% 13% 15% 16% 9% 13% 10% 16% 13%
Disagree 50% 48% 53% 56% 46% 46% 57% 52% 41% 50% 54%
Not sure 36% 39% 33% 31% 39% 38% 34% 34% 49% 34% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,665) (811) (854) (352) (421) (541) (351) (1,043) (209) (267) (1,116)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Agree 14% % 18% 15% 13% 6% 20% 14% 5% 21% 14%
Disagree 50% 71%  37%  48% 54% 73% 35% 44% 76% 33% 48%
Not sure 36% 22% 45% 3% 33% 21% 45% 41% 19% 46% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,665) (507) (535) (445) (1,057) (508) (521) (617) (445) (436) (161)
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63B. Agree with Statements About Vaccines — The measles vaccine is more harmful than the virus itself

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Agree 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 11% 4% 9% 10% 12% 10%
Disagree 60% 58% 61% 59% 54% 56% 74% 66% 47% 48% 66%
Not sure 30% 32% 29% 30% 34% 34% 22% 25% 43% 39% 24%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,673) (816) (857) (352) (423) (545) (353) (1,049) (209) (269) (1,121)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Agree 10% 6% 13% 10% 9% 6% 13% 10% 5% 13% 13%
Disagree 60% 74% 54% 59% @ 67% 78% 54% 49% 81% 55% 56%
Not sure 30% 20% 33% 31% 24% 16% 33% 41% 14% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,673) (508) (540) (446) (1,062) (512) (522) (621) (447) (437) (163)
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63C. Agree with Statements About Vaccines — It is safer and more effective to treat measles with steroids, antibiotics or even cod liver oil than it

is to get a measles vaccine
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Agree 12% 13% 10% 20% 15% 10% 3% 9% 19% 15% 12%
Disagree 51% 49% 53% 46% 46% 48% 67% 58% 37% 35% 57%
Not sure 37% 37% 37% 34% 39% 43% 31% 32% 44% 50% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,667) (810) (857) (352) (423) (540) (352) (1,049) (209) (268) (1,120)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Agree 12% 11% 14% 10% 12% 10% 14% 12% 9% 12% 18%
Disagree 51% 67% 42% 52% 5% 70% 43% 41% 73% 43% 46%
Not sure 3%  22%  44%  38% 32% 20% 43% 47% 19% 44% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,667) (508) (540) (442) (1,061) (512) (521) (616) (447) (436) (163)
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63D. Agree with Statements About Vaccines — Getting immunity from the measles vaccine is safer and more effective than getting immunity from

a measles infection
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Agree 57% 57% 58% 62% 54% 52% 65% 59% 59% 52% 63%
Disagree 13% 14% 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 15% 9% 11% 14%
Not sure 29% 29% 29% 23% 34% 34% 22% 26% 32% 37% 23%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,666) (809) (857) (349) (421) (543) (354) (1,046) (207) (268) (1,120)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Agree 5% 71% 50% 57% 64% 74% 52% 47% 76% 51% 58%
Disagree 13% 12% 18% 11% 14% 12% 17% 12% 11% 17% 16%
Not sure 20%  17%  32% 33% 22% 14% 31% 41% 13% 32% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,666) (502) (541) (446) (1,061) (509) (524) (615) (444) (438) (163)
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Sample 1,677 U.S. Adults
Conducted March 20 - 24, 2025
Margin of Error  +2.7%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,677 U.S. adults interviewed online between March 20 - 24, 2025.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education, 2024 election turnout
and Presidential vote, party identification, and current voter registration status. Demographic
weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Party identification is
weighted to the estimated distribution at the time of the election (31% Democratic, 32% Re-
publican). Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be representative of all
U.S. adults. The weights range from 0.1 to 6.1, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.5.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 2.6%. It is calculated using the formula

1+ CV?
n

p £ 100 x

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



